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Ball Valves

BOLTED POLYPROPYLENE BALL VALVES 
− STANDARD

1/2” - 3/4” FP; 1” SP

Description w/POLYTEF Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
1/2” Full Port	 4011A-20	 40.94
1/2” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012A-20	 40.94
3/4” Full Port 	 4011B-20	 40.94
3/4” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012B-20	 40.94
1” Standard Port	 4011C-20	 40.94
1” Standard Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012C-20	 40.94

1” FP

Description w/TEFLON Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
1” Full Port w/S/S HDW	 4012Y-00	 51.99

1-1/4” FP - 2” SP

Description w/POLYTEF Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
1-1/4” Full Port 	 4011X-20	 58.68
1-1/4” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW	 4012X-20	 58.68
1-1/2” Full Port	 4011D-20	 58.68
1-1/2” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW	 4012D-20	 58.68
2” Standard Port 	 4011E-20	 58.91
2” Standard Port, - w/ S/S HDW 	 4012E-20	 58.91

Description w/TEFLON Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
1-1/2” Full Port w/S/S HDW	 2012D-00	 56.75
2” Standard Port, w/ S/S HDW	 2012E-00	 57.40

2” FP - 3” FP; 3” SP

Description w/POLYTEF Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
2” Full Port 	 4011N-20	 84.18
2” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012N-20	 84.18
2” Full Port 3-Way Bottom Load Valve 	 MBV220BL-00	 153.27
2-1/2” Full Port 	 4011W-20	 120.35
2-1/2” Full Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012W-20	 120.35
3” Standard Port 	 4011F-20	 120.35
3” Standard Port, w/ S/S HDW 	 4012F-20	 120.35

Description w/TEFLON Seats	 Mfg. Part No	 List Price
2” Full Port 	 2012N-00	 81.76
3” Full Port 	 4012Z-00	 205.73

4” FP

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
4” Full Port	 7012A-00	 453.79

BOLTED POLYPROPYLENE BALL VALVES  
– OPTIONS

2” Poly Ball Valves - Factory Assembled Options

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Full Port, MPT x FPT	 60112-A	 97.22
2” Full Port, MPT x Male Adapter	 60112-C	 97.22
2” Full Port, FPT x Male Adapter 	 60112-D	 97.22

2” Compact Polypropylene Bolted Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Full Port, MPT x FPT	 30112-A	 74.64
2” Full Port, FPT x FPT	 30112-B	 74.64
2” Full Port, MPT x Male Adapter	 30112-C	 74.64
2” Full Port, FPT x Male Adapter 	 30112-D	 74.64

Nozzle Valves -  
1-1/ 2” & 2”

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/2” Full Port w/Nozzle	 4011K-20	 73.29
1-1/2” Full Port, w/Nozzle & S/S HDW 	 4012K-20	 73.29
2” Standard Port w/Nozzle	 4011L-20	 73.29
2” Standard Port, w/Nozzle & S/S HDW 	4012L-20	 73.29
2” Full Port w/Nozzle 	 4011P-20	 73.29
2” Full Port w/Nozzle, w/ S/S HDW	 4012P-20	 106.73

Flange Ball Valves -  
2-1/ 2” & 3”

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2-1/2” Full Port, w/4-Bolt  
   3” ANSI flange one end 	 6011W-20	 179.49
2-1/2” Full Port, w/4-Bolt  
   3” ANSI flange one end, w/ S/S HDW	6012W-20	 179.49
3” Standard Port, w/4-Bolt  
   3” ANSI flange one end	 6011F-20	 179.49
3” Standard Port, w/4-Bolt  
   3” ANSI flange one end, w/ S/S HDW	6012F-20	 179.49
3” Standard Port, w/4-Bolt  
   3” ANSI flange both ends	 4011M-20	 296.41
3” Standard Port, w/4-Bolt 3” ANSI  
   flange both ends, w/ S/S HDW	 4012M-20	 296.41

Flange Valve Replacement Component

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
ANSI 4-bolt Flange End Cap,  
Fits 2-1/2” and 3” Valve	 4E110-00	 76.90
Handle, Metal, for ANSI Flange Valve	 4L105-00	 47.88
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Ratchet Return  
Ball Valve

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/4” Full Port 	 4012T-20	 258.72
1-1/2” Full Port 	 4012U-20	 258.72
2” Standard Port 	 4012V-20	 258.72

Ratchet Replacement Parts

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Body; Ball Valve Ratchet  
Replacement Part	 4B204-00	 13.04
Washer SS	 4H012-00	 2.05
Bolt, Handle, Cad w/NyPatch	 4H031-00	 1.37
Pin, Body SS	 4H033-00	 0.63
Pin, Handle SS	 4H034-00	 6.71
Anchor, SS	 4H036-00	 3.77
Spacer SS	 4H037-00	 10.63
Ratchet SS	 4H040-00	 44.60
Spring, 1/2” SS	 4H041-00	 3.11
Spring, 3” SS	 4H042-00	 6.52
Indicator	 4H050-00	 12.70
Handle SS	 4L104-00	 109.10

LOCKING HASP KITS

LOCKING HASP KITS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 1-1/4”,  
   1-1/2”, FP & 2” SP	 4020A-00	 33.42
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 2” FP	 4020B-00	 33.42
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 2-1/2”,  
   FP & 3” SP	 4020C-00	 33.42

SINGLE UNION AND MULTI- PORT  
POLY BALL VALVES

Single Union Polypropylene  
Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Full Port	 SU050-FP	 21.54
3/4” Full Port	 SU075-FP	 24.83
1” Full Port	 SU100-FP	 30.00
1” Full Port w/Nozzle	 SU100-FP-NOZ	 31.42
1-1/4” Full Port	 SU125-FP	 49.18
1-1/2” Full Port	 SU150-FP	 61.41
2” Full Port	 SU200-FP	 80.33
3” Full Port	 SU300-FP	 231.14

3-Way, Multi-Port  
Polypropylene Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” True Union, Full Port 	 MPBV075-FP	 68.39
2” Single-Union, Standard Port 	 MPBV200-SP	 105.15

MANIFOLD BALL VALVE SYSTEM

Manifold Bolted Polypropylene  
Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Full Port, Clamp Connection	 63028	 71.40
2” Full Port, Clamp Connection	 63123	 79.34
3” Full Port, Clamp Connection	 63125	 234.29
2” Standard Port, Clamp Connection	 MBV200-00	 78.11
2” Full Port 3-Way Side Load  
   Flange Valve	 MBV220SL-00	 161.40
3” Full Port 3-Way Bottom Load  
   Flange Valve	 MBV300BL-00	 387.33

Worm Gear Flange Fitting Clamps

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62932	 13.15
2” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62933	 16.47
3” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62934	 19.13

Manifold Flange Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1”  --  EPDM - P/N 62935	 62935	 1.50
2”  --  EPDM - P/N 61574	 61574	 1.68
3”  --  EPDM - P/N 61575	 61575	 2.21

MANIFOLD FLANGE FITTINGS

Coupling, Flange

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Coupling	 62914	 5.64
2” Coupling	 63102	 16.71
3” Coupling	 63113	 19.83

Cross

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Cross	 62923	 21.28
2” Cross	 63109	 38.15
3” Cross	 63119	 84.35
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Elbow, Flange

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Elbow - P/N 62913	 62913	 7.26
2” Elbow - P/N 63101	 63101	 13.15
2” Male Aadapter X 2” FP Flange  
   90 deg Sweep	 MA220SWP90	 20.25
3” Elbow - P/N 63112	 63112	 40.70

Elbow, Flange x HB 90°

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Elbow x 3/4” HB	 62920	 2.70
1” Elbow x 1” HB	 62921	 2.70
1” Elbow x 1-1/4” HB	 62922	 2.70
1” Elbow x 1-1/2” HB	 63107	 10.47
2” Elbow x 2” HB 	 63108	 10.47
3” Elbow x 2” HB	 63117	 34.60
3” Elbow x 3” HB	 63118	 34.60

Flange x FPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Flange x 1” FPT	 62916	 3.91
2” Flange x 2” FPT	 63104	 14.04

Flange x HB

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Flange x 3/4” HB	 62917	 2.24
1” Flange x 1” HB	 62918	 2.24
1” Flange x 1-1/4” HB	 62919	 2.24
1” Flange x 1-1/2” HB	 63105	 5.65
2” Flange x 2” HB	 63106	 5.65
3” Flange x 2” HB	 63115	 17.75
3” Flange x 3” HB	 63116	 17.75

Flange x Male Coupler

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Flange x 2” Male Coupler	 62926	 10.14
3” Flange x 3” Male Coupler	 63121	 22.49

Flange x MPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Flange x 3/4” MPT 	 63098	 2.53
1” Flange x 1” MPT	 62915	 2.53
1” Flange x 1-1/4” MPT	 63099	 2.53
2” Flange x 2” MPT 	 63103	 4.99
3” Flange x 3” MPT	 63114	 16.10

Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Plug x Flange	 62924	 2.44
1” Plug x Flange w/1/4” FPT	 62925	 8.47
2” Plug x Flange	 63110	 6.35
3” Plug x Flange	 63120	 17.43

Reducing Coupling

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Flange x 1” Flange	 62927	 16.85
3” Flange x 2” Flange	 62928	 28.45

Tee

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Tee, Flange	 62912	 7.26
2” Tee, Flange	 63100	 15.25
3” Tee, Flange	 63111	 46.52

METAL BALL VALVES

Stainless Steel  
Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Full Port	 VSS038	 73.10
1/2” Full Port	 VSS050	 73.10
3/4” Full Port 	 VSS075	 102.33
1” Full Port	 VSS100	 135.22
1-1/4” Full Port	 VSS125	 191.91
1-1/2” Full Port	 VSS150	 295.47
2” Full Port	 VSS200	 410.57
3” Full Port	 VSS300	 1154.37

Brass  
Ball Valves

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” Full Port	 BBV025	 22.12
3/8” Full Port	 BBV038	 22.12
1/2” Full Port	 BBV050	 22.12
3/4” Full Port	 BBV075	 36.10
1” Full Port	 BBV100	 52.01
1-1/4” Full Port	 BBV125	 85.28
1-1/2” Full Port	 BBV150	 114.83
2” Full Port	 BBV200	 165.43



Strainers

STANDARD DUTY STRAINERS -  
T AND Y STRAINERS

T-Line Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 LST050-20	 24.69
1/2” Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 LST050-40	 24.69
1/2” Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 LST050-80	 24.69
3/4” Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 LST075-20	 24.69
3/4” Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 LST075-40	 24.69
3/4” Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 LST075-80	 24.69
1” Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 LST100-20	 24.69
1” Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 LST100-40	 24.69
1” Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 LST100-80	 24.69
1/2” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST050-NS	 18.96
3/4” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST075-NS	 18.96
1” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST100-NS	 18.96

Replacement Gaskets & Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G537-00	 1.98
Screen /20 Mesh	 4S512-20	 8.88
Screen /40 Mesh	 4S512-40	 8.88
Screen /80 Mesh	 4S512-80	 8.88

Standard Strainer  
(LSY Series)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Y-Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 LSY050-20	 35.67
1/2” Y-Strainer w/20 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY050-20-P	 37.92
1/2” Y-Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 LSY050-40	 35.67
1/2” Y-Strainer w/50 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY050-50-P	 37.92
1/2” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 LSY050-80	 35.67
1/2” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY050-80-P	 41.92
1/2” Y-Strainer w/100 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY050-100-P	 41.92
3/4” Y-Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 LSY075-20	 35.67
3/4” Y-Strainer  w/20 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY075-20-P	 37.92
3/4” Y-Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 LSY075-40	 35.67
3/4” Y-Straine w/50 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY075-50-P	 37.92
3/4” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 LSY075-80	 35.67
3/4” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY075-80-P	 41.92

3/4” Y-Strainer w/100 mesh Screen  
   w/plastic cage	 LSY075-100-P	 41.92
1” Y strainer w/20 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY100-20-P	 51.46
1” Y strainer w/50 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY100-50-P	 48.76
1” Y strainer w/100 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY100-100-P	 51.46
1-1/4” Y strainer w/20 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY125-20-P	 51.46
1-1/4” Y strainer w/50 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY125-50-P	 48.76
1-1/4” Y strainer w/100 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY125-100-P	 51.46
1-1/2” Y strainer w/20 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY150-20-P	 79.82
1-1/2” Y straine w/50 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY150-50-P	 89.34
1-1/2” Y strainer assembly w/100  
   mesh screen in plastic cage	 LSY150-100-P	 89.34
2” Y strainer w/20 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY200-20-P	 79.82
2” Y strainer w/50 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY200-50-P	 89.34
2” Y strainer w/100 mesh screen  
   in plastic cage	 LSY200-100-P	 89.34
 
1/2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY050-NS	 23.44
3/4” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY075-NS	 23.44
1” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY100-NS	 28.34
1-1/4” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY125-NS	 28.34
1-1/2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY150-NS	 49.81
2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY200-NS	 49.81

Standard Strainer (LSY Series)  
Replacement Gaskets & Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” - 3/4” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G452-00	 1.35
1” - 1-1/4” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G750-00	 1.56
1-1/2” - 2” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G561-00	 1.82
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S509-20	 15.30
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-20-P	 20.96
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S509-40	 18.70
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-50-P	 20.96
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S509-80	 20.22
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 80 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-80-P	 24.95
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-100-P	 24.95
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-50-P	 29.68
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-100-P	 29.68
1-1/2” & 2” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-20-P	 32.28
1-1/2” & 2” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-50-P	 42.94
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1-1/2” & 2” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-100-P	 42.94
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S510-20	 20.22
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-20-P	 29.68
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S510-40	 20.22
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S510-80	 21.11
1-1/2” - 2”Screen /12 Mesh	 4S511-12	 38.24
1-1/2” - 2”Screen /12 Mesh, 316SS	 4S511-12-316	 41.37
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S511-20	 34.80
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S511-40	 38.37
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S511-80	 41.16

1-1/2” & 2” HEAVY DUTY,  
HIGH CAPACITY Y-STRAINERS

1-1/ 2” Y-Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/2” Strainer w/14 mesh screen	 4187A-14	 110.82
1-1/2” Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 4187A-20	 110.82
1-1/2” Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 4187A-40	 110.82
1-1/2” Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 4187A-80	 110.82
1-1/2” Strainer w/100 mesh screen	 4187A-100	 110.82

2” Y-Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Strainer w/14 mesh screen	 4187B-14	 110.82
2” Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 4187B-20	 110.82
2” Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 4187B-40	 110.82
2” Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 4187B-80	 110.82
2” Strainer w/100 mesh screen	 4187B-100	 110.82

Replacement Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen, 5” w/14 Mesh	 4S501	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/20 Mesh	 4S505	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/40 Mesh	 4S502	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/80 Mesh	 4S503	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/100 Mesh	 4S504	 51.23

3” High Capacity Y-Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3” Y-Strainer w/6 mesh screen	 300A-6	 498.23
3” Y-Strainer w/12 mesh screen	 300A-12	 498.23
3” Y-Strainer w/20 mesh screen	 300A-20	 498.23
3” Y-Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 300A-40	 498.23
3” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 300A-80	 498.23

Replacement Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen, 9-1/2” w/6 Mesh	 4S513-6	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/12 Mesh	 4S513-12	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/20 Mesh	 4S513-20	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/40 Mesh	 4S513-40	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/80 Mesh	 4S513-80	 128.12

QUICK CLEAN, HIGH CAPACITY  
Y-STRAINERS

2” Quick Clean

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Y-Strainer w/6 mesh screen	 200A-6	 118.31
2” Y-Strainer w/14 mesh screen	 200A-14	 118.31
2” Y-Strainer w/30 mesh screen	 200A-30	 118.31
2” Y-Strainer w/40 mesh screen	 200A-40	 118.31
2” Y-Strainer w/80 mesh screen	 200A-80	 118.31

Replacement Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen--8” w/6 Mesh	 4S508-6	 77.64
Screen--8” w/14 Mesh	 4S508-14	 77.64
Screen--8” w/30 Mesh	 4S508-30	 77.64
Screen--8” w/40 Mesh	 4S508-40	 77.64
Screen--8” w//80 Mesh	 4S508-80	 77.64

3” Quick Clean

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3” Y-Strainer w4” Dust Cap &  
   1/16” perf screen	 300A-ADC-062	 638.46
3” Y-Strainer w/4” Dust Cap &  
   1/8” perf screen	 300A-ADC-125	 638.46

Replacement Screens

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen - 1/16 Perf	 4S514-062	 143.42
Screen - 1/8 Perf	 4S514-125	 143.42
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SUCTION STRAINERS

Round-Hole Zinc-Plated  
Steel Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/2” NPT -- 4” x 5” w/.375” holes	 150SZ-0375RD	 29.43
2” NPT -- 4” x 5” w/.375” holes	 200SZ-0375RD	 34.57

Slotted Polyethylene Strainers

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/2” NPT -- 3-1/2” x 5” w/.25”  
   x 1” holes	 150SP	 16.60
2” NPT -- 3-1/2” x 5” w/.25”  
   x 1” holes	 200SP	 16.60
3” NPT -- 5” x 7” w/.5” x 1” holes	 300SP	 37.12

Couplers and Adapters

NYLON, GLASS-FILLED, COUPLERS AND 
ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (A Style)	 025A-N	 6.12
3/8” (A Style)	 037A-N	 6.12
1/2” (A Style)	 050A-N	 5.44
3/4” (A Style)	 075A-N	 5.44
1” (A Style)	 100A-N	 5.99
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125A-N	 9.60
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150A-N	 9.29
2” (A Style)	 200A-N	 10.16
3” (A Style)	 300A-N	 22.51
4” (A Style)	 400A-N	 40.63

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050B-N	 14.03
3/4” (B Style)	 075B-N	 13.55
1” (B Style)	 100B-N	 16.22
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125B-N	 21.56
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150B-N	 21.56
2” (B Style)	 200B-N	 24.32
3” (B Style)	 300B-N	 41.41
4” (B Style)	 400B-N	 57.64

C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050C-N	 13.55
5/8” (C Style)	 062C-N	 13.55
3/4” (C Style)	 075C-N	 13.55
1” (C Style)	 100C-N	 15.50
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125C-N	 22.38
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150C-N	 21.56
2” (C Style)	 200C-N	 24.49
3” x 2-1/2” (C Style)	 300250C-N	 36.99
3” (C Style)	 300C-N	 38.41
4” (C Style)	 400C-N	 55.90
4” x 3” (C Style)	 430C-N	 55.90

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (D Style)	 025D-N	 14.38
3/8” (D Style)	 037D-N	 14.38
1/2” (D Style)	 050D-N	 13.55
3/4” (D Style)	 075D-N	 13.55
1” (D Style)	 100D-N	 15.29
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125D-N	 22.51
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150D-N	 21.95
2” (D Style)	 200D-N	 24.49
3” (D Style)	 300D-N	 42.28
4” (D Style)	 400D-N	 61.17

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050E-N	 7.16
5/8” (E Style)	 062E-N	 7.57
3/4” (E Style)	 075E-N	 7.16
1” (E Style)	 100E-N	 8.27
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125E-N	 10.08
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150E-N	 9.69
2” (E Style)	 200E-N	 11.18
3” (E Style)	 300E-N	 21.42
4” (E Style)	 400E-N	 39.59

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050F-N	 7.16
3/4” (F Style)	 075F-N	 7.16
1” (F Style)	 100F-N	 7.71
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125F-N	 10.61
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150F-N	 10.08
2” (F Style)	 200F-N	 10.80
3” (F Style)	 300F-N	 27.00
4” (F Style)	 400F-N	 43.20
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DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DC Style)	 075DC-N	 12.60
1” (DC Style)	 100DC-N	 14.38
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150DC-N	 21.27
2” (DC Style)	 200DC-N	 23.94
3” (DC Style)	 300DC-N	 36.90
4” (DC Style)	 400DC-N	 49.50

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DP Style)	 075DP-N	 5.74
1” (DP Style)	 100DP-N	 6.44
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150DP-N	 7.71
2” (DP Style)	 200DP-N	 9.38
3” (DP Style)	 300DP-N	 23.39
4” (DP Style)	 400DP-N	 29.68

4” HEAVY DUTY NYLON COUPLER/
ADAPTERS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
4” A Style, Male Adapter/ 
   Female Thread	 404A-N	 40.63
4” B Style, Female Coupler/ 
   Male Thread	 404B-N	 57.64
4” C Style, Female Coupler/ 
   Hose Shank	 404C-N	 55.90
4” D Style, Female Coupler/ 
   Female Thread	 404D-N	 61.17
4” DC Style, Female Coupler Cap	 404DC-N	 49.50
4” DP Style, Male Adapter Plug	 404DP-N	 29.68
4” E Style, Male Adapter/Hose Shank	 404E-N	 39.59
4” F Style, Male Adapter/Male Thread	 404F-N	 43.20

POLYPROPYLENE COUPLERS AND 
ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (A Style)	 025A-M	 5.20
3/8” (A Style)	 037A-M	 5.20
1/2” (A Style)	 050A-M	 5.20
3/4” (A Style)	 075A-M	 5.20
1” (A Style)	 100A-M	 5.44
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125A-M	 5.74
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150A-M	 6.30
2” (A Style)	 200A-M	 7.57
3” (A Style)	 300A-M	 18.68

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050B-M	 12.60
3/4” (B Style)	 075B-M	 12.60
1” (B Style)	 100B-M	 14.16
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125B-M	 14.57
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150B-M	 16.22
2” (B Style)	 200B-M	 20.32
3” (B Style)	 300B-M	 34.57

C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050C-M	 12.60
3/4” (C Style)	 075C-M	 12.60
1” (C Style)	 100C-M	 14.16
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125C-M	 14.57
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150C-M	 16.22
2” (C Style)	 200C-M	 21.22
3” (C Style)	 300C-M	 34.57

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (D Style)	 025D-M	 12.60
3/8” (D Style)	 037D-M	 12.60
1/2” (D Style)	 050D-M	 12.60
3/4” (D Style)	 075D-M	 12.60
1” (D Style)	 100D-M	 14.16
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125D-M	 14.57
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150D-M	 16.22
2” (D Style)	 200D-M	 20.39
3” (D Style)	 300D-M	 34.57

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050E-M	 5.74
3/4” (E Style)	 075E-M	 5.74
1” (E Style)	 100E-M	 6.68
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125E-M	 6.68
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150E-M	 6.94
2” (E Style)	 200E-M	 8.66
3” (E Style)	 300E-M	 23.39

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050F-M	 5.74
3/4” (F Style)	 075F-M	 5.74
1” (F Style)	 100F-M	 6.68
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125F-M	 6.68
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150F-M	 6.94
2” (F Style)	 200F-M	 8.66
3” (F Style)	 300F-M	 23.39
4” (F Style)	 400F-M	 28.43
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DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DC Style)	 075DC-M	 12.51
1” (DC Style)	 100DC-M	 14.16
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150DC-M	 16.38
2” (DC Style)	 200DC-M	 20.45
3” (DC Style)	 300DC-M	 34.57
4” (DC Style)	 400DC-M	 51.89

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DP Style)	 075DP-M	 5.20
1” (DP Style)	 100DP-M	 5.51
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150DP-M	 6.23
2” (DP Style)	 200DP-M	 7.65
3” (DP Style)	 300DP-M	 18.67
4” (DP Style)	 400DP-M	 20.72

HEAVY-DUTY POLYPROPYLENE  
COUPLERS AND ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (A Style)	 050-A	 5.25
3/4” (A Style)	 075-A	 5.33
1” (A Style)	 100-A	 5.45
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125-A	 5.76
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150-A	 6.66
2” (A Style)	 200-A	 7.69
3” (A Style)	 300-A	 19.13
4” (A Style)	 400-A	 36.75
3” Male Adapter X 2” Male Adapter	 300A200A	 58.44
3” Male Adapter X 3” Male Adapter	 300A300A	 58.44

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050-B	 12.70
3/4” (B Style)	 075-B	 12.70
1” (B Style)	 100-B	 14.76
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125-B	 14.87
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150-B	 17.45
2” (B Style)	 200-B	 21.66
3” (B Style)	 300-B	 37.07
4” (B Style)	 400-B	 97.27

C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050-C	 12.70
3/4” (C Style)	 075-C	 12.70
1” (C Style)	 100-C	 14.76
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125-C	 14.87
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150-C	 17.45
2” (C Style)	 200-C	 21.66
3” (C Style)	 300-C	 37.07
4” (C Style)	 400-C	 97.27
3” 3-Handle  Female Coupler X  
   2” Male Adapter	 303C200A	 79.70
3” 3-HANDLE  Female Coupler X  
   3” Hose Barb	 303-C	 58.06

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (D Style)	 050-D	 12.70
3/4” (D Style)	 075-D	 12.70
1” (D Style)	 100-D	 14.76
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125-D	 14.87
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150-D	 17.45
2” (D Style)	 200-D	 21.66
3” (D Style)	 300-D	 37.07
4” (D Style)	 400-D	 97.27

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050-E	 5.76
3/4” (E Style)	 075-E	 5.83
1” (E Style)	 100-E	 6.73
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125-E	 6.79
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150-E	 7.05
2” (E Style)	 200-E	 8.86
3” (E Style)	 300-E	 24.37
4” (E Style)	 400-E	 36.75

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050-F	 5.76
3/4” (F Style)	 075-F	 5.83
1” (F Style)	 100-F	 6.73
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125-F	 6.79
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150-F	 7.05
2” (F Style)	 200-F	 8.86
3” (F Style)	 300-F	 24.37
4” (F Style)	 400-F	 36.75
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DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DC Style)	 050-DC	 12.70
3/4” (DC Style)	 075-DC	 12.76
1” (DC Style)	 100-DC	 14.43
1-1/4” (DC Style)	 125-DC	 14.76
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150-DC	 16.93
2” (DC Style)	 200-DC	 20.45
3” (DC Style)	 300-DC	 35.78
4” (DC Style)	 400-DC	 70.79

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DP Style)	 050-DP	 5.39
3/4” (DP Style)	 075-DP	 5.45
1” (DP Style)	 100-DP	 5.80
1-1/4” (DP Style)	 125-DP	 5.97
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150-DP	 6.29
2” (DP Style)	 200-DP	 8.70
3” (DP Style)	 300-DP	 19.19
4” (DP Style)	 400-DP	 29.17

FOOD GRADE GLASS-FILLED POLYPRO-
PYLENE COUPLERS AND ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (A Style)	 075A-F	 6.30
1” (A Style)	 100A-F	 6.85
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150A-F	 8.98
2” (A Style)	 200A-F	 9.89
3” (A Style)	 300A-F	 19.85

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (B Style)	 075B-F	 13.55
1” (B Style)	 100B-F	 16.22
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150B-F	 21.56
2” (B Style)	 200B-F	 24.32
3” (B Style)	 300B-F	 41.41

C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (C Style)	 075C-F	 14.38
1” (C Style)	 100C-F	 17.10
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150C-F	 20.72
2” (C Style)	 200C-F	 24.32
3” (C Style)	 300C-F	 41.41

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (D Style)	 075D-F	 13.55
1” (D Style)	 100D-F	 15.29
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150D-F	 21.56
2” (D Style)	 200D-F	 24.26
3” (D Style)	 300D-F	 41.41

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (E Style)	 075E-F	 7.16
1” (E Style)	 100E-F	 8.10
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150E-F	 9.89
2” (E Style)	 200E-F	 10.80
3” (E Style)	 300E-F	 25.27

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (F Style)	 075F-F	 7.71
1” (F Style)	 100F-F	 8.98
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150F-F	 10.08
2” (F Style)	 200F-F	 10.80
3” (F Style)	 300F-F	 25.27

DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DC Style)	 075DC-F	 12.99
1” (DC Style)	 100DC-F	 15.29
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150DC-F	 21.56
2” (DC Style)	 200DC-F	 24.32
3” (DC Style)	 300DC-F	 39.55

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DP Style)	 075DP-F	 5.58
1” (DP Style)	 100DP-F	 7.71
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150DP-F	 8.98
2” (DP Style)	 200DP-F	 9.89
3” (DP Style)	 300DP-F	 20.19
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POLVINYLIDINE FLUORIDE (PVDF)  
COUPLERS AND ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (A Style)	 025A-V	 48.28
3/8” (A Style)	 037A-V	 48.28
1/2” (A Style)	 050A-V	 48.28
3/4” (A Style)	 075A-V	 48.28
1” (A Style)	 100A-V	 51.06
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150A-V	 67.16
2” (A Style)	 200A-V	 70.92
3” (A Style)	 300A-V	 127.59

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050B-V	 66.13
3/4” (B Style)	 075B-V	 66.13
1” (B Style)	 100B-V	 75.65
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150B-V	 87.95
2” (B Style)	 200B-V	 97.31
3” (B Style)	 300B-V	 166.42

C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050C-V	 66.13
3/4” (C Style)	 075C-V	 66.13
1” (C Style)	 100C-V	 75.65
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150C-V	 88.85
2” (C Style)	 200C-V	 100.22
3” (C Style)	 300C-V	 154.99

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” (D Style)	 025D-V	 68.09
3/8” (D Style)	 037D-V	 68.09
1/2” (D Style)	 050D-V	 68.09
3/4” (D Style)	 075D-V	 68.09
1” (D Style)	 100D-V	 76.61
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150D-V	 88.85
2” (D Style)	 200D-V	 99.29
3” (D Style)	 300D-V	 163.59

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050E-V	 54.79
3/4” (E Style)	 075E-V	 54.79
1” (E Style)	 100E-V	 58.65
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150E-V	 63.30
2” (E Style)	 200E-V	 68.09
3” (E Style)	 300E-V	 113.51

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050F-V	 54.79
3/4” (F Style)	 075F-V	 54.79
1” (F Style)	 100F-V	 56.75
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150F-V	 63.37
2” (F Style)	 200F-V	 68.09
3” (F Style)	 300F-V	 149.35

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DC Style)	 075DC-V	 61.62
1” (DC Style)	 100DC-V	 71.86
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150DC-V	 80.19
2” (DC Style)	 200DC-V	 85.19
3” (DC Style)	 300DC-V	 141.77

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” (DP Style)	 075DP-V	 49.11
1” (DP Style)	 100DP-V	 51.06
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150DP-V	 55.81
2” (DP Style)	 200DP-V	 60.46
3” (DP Style)	 300DP-V	 126.67

304 STAINLESS STEEL COUPLERS AND 
ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (A Style)	 050SS-A-4	 21.87
3/4” (A Style)	 075SS-A-4	 21.87
1” (A Style)	 100SS-A-4	 26.30
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125SS-A-4	 38.54
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150SS-A-4	 44.56
2” (A Style)	 200SS-A-4	 51.95
3” (A Style)	 300SS-A-4	 99.83
4” (A Style)	 400SS-A-4	 197.31

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050SS-B-4	 38.61
3/4” (B Style)	 075SS-B-4	 38.61
1” (B Style)	 100SS-B-4	 47.20
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125SS-B-4	 65.80
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150SS-B-4	 73.61
2” (B Style)	 200SS-B-4	 90.98
3” (B Style)	 300SS-B-4	 167.21
4” (B Style)	 400SS-B-4	 252.51
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C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050SS-C-4	 37.32
3/4” (C Style)	 075SS-C-4	 33.61
1” (C Style)	 100SS-C-4	 44.83
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125SS-C-4	 66.67
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150SS-C-4	 77.47
2” (C Style)	 200SS-C-4	 101.94
3” (C Style)	 300SS-C-4	 196.74
4” (C Style)	 400SS-C-4	 288.28

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (D Style)	 050SS-D-4	 39.23
3/4” (D Style)	 075SS-D-4	 39.23
1” (D Style)	 100SS-D-4	 47.20
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125SS-D-4	 69.52
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150SS-D-4	 83.09
2” (D Style)	 200SS-D-4	 101.06
3” (D Style)	 300SS-D-4	 193.52
4” (D Style)	 400SS-D-4	 284.51

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050SS-E-4	 19.74
3/4” (E Style)	 075SS-E-4	 19.74
1” (E Style)	 100SS-E-4	 28.98
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125SS-E-4	 42.33
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150SS-E-4	 53.34
2” (E Style)	 200SS-E-4	 80.04
3” (E Style)	 300SS-E-4	 164.09
4” (E Style)	 400SS-E-4	 250.65

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050SS-F-4	 28.53
3/4” (F Style)	 075SS-F-4	 27.32
1” (F Style)	 100SS-F-4	 34.62
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125SS-F-4	 50.52
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150SS-F-4	 63.10
2” (F Style)	 200SS-F-4	 78.73
3” (F Style)	 300SS-F-4	 157.49
4” (F Style)	 400SS-F-4	 271.34

DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DC Style)	 050SS-DC-4	 31.67
3/4” (DC Style)	 075SS-DC-4	 32.97
1” (DC Style)	 100SS-DC-4	 38.61
1-1/4” (DC Style)	 125SS-DC-4	 55.41
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150SS-DC-4	 58.68
2” (DC Style)	 200SS-DC-4	 72.46
3” (DC Style)	 300SS-DC-4	 144.91
4” (DC Style)	 400SS-DC-4	 199.23

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DP Style)	 050SS-DP-4	 18.46
3/4” (DP Style)	 075SS-DP-4	 14.76
1” (DP Style)	 100SS-DP-4	 17.70
1-1/4” (DP Style)	 125SS-DP-4	 31.09
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150SS-DP-4	 34.82
2” (DP Style)	 200SS-DP-4	 51.81
3” (DP Style)	 300SS-DP-4	 89.37
4” (DP Style)	 400SS-DP-4	 150.30

316 STAINLESS STEEL COUPLERS AND 
ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (A Style)	 050SS-A	 28.15
3/4” (A Style)	 075SS-A	 28.21
1” (A Style)	 100SS-A	 34.82
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125SS-A	 49.58
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150SS-A	 59.62
2” (A Style)	 200SS-A	 70.41
2-1/2” (A Style)	 250SS-A	 53.14
3” (A Style)	 300SS-A	 126.11
4” (A Style)	 400SS-A	 259.73

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050SS-B	 45.40
3/4” (B Style)	 075SS-B	 45.53
1” (B Style)	 100SS-B	 59.89
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125SS-B	 84.83
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150SS-B	 100.93
2” (B Style)	 200SS-B	 119.84
2-1/2” (B Style)	 250SS-B	 76.76
3” (B Style)	 300SS-B	 225.19
4” (B Style)	 400SS-B	 340.24
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NOTES:

316 Stainless Steel Couplers and Adapters 
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C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050SS-C	 45.02
3/4” (C Style)	 075SS-C	 41.11
1” (C Style)	 100SS-C	 51.03
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125SS-C	 81.32
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150SS-C	 96.32
2” (C Style)	 200SS-C	 138.52
2-1/2” (C Style)	 250SS-C	 75.58
3” (C Style)	 300SS-C	 245.18
4” (C Style)	 400SS-C	 378.26

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (D Style)	 050SS-D	 45.53
3/4” (D Style)	 075SS-D	 45.53
1” (D Style)	 100SS-D	 59.62
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125SS-D	 86.29
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150SS-D	 105.09
2” (D Style)	 200SS-D	 130.42
2-1/2” (D Style)	 250SS-D	 77.42
3” (D Style)	 300SS-D	 235.59
4” (D Style)	 400SS-D	 363.45

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050SS-E	 22.96
3/4” (E Style)	 075SS-E	 24.75
1” (E Style)	 100SS-E	 38.46
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125SS-E	 58.68
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150SS-E	 75.02
2” (E Style)	 200SS-E	 119.66
2-1/2” (E Style)	 250SS-E	 62.32
3” (E Style)	 300SS-E	 209.68
4” (E Style)	 400SS-E	 339.59

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050SS-F	 31.04
3/4” (F Style)	 075SS-F	 31.04
1” (F Style)	 100SS-F	 45.53
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125SS-F	 66.82
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150SS-F	 80.04
2” (F Style)	 200SS-F	 106.32
2-1/2” (F Style)	 250SS-F	 59.57
3” (F Style)	 300SS-F	 204.22
4” (F Style)	 400SS-F	 359.86

DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DC Style)	 050SS-DC	 40.53
3/4” (DC Style)	 075SS-DC	 40.77
1” (DC Style)	 100SS-DC	 49.49
1-1/4” (DC Style)	 125SS-DC	 67.46
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150SS-DC	 77.46
2” (DC Style)	 200SS-DC	 93.81
2-1/2” (DC Style)	 250SS-DC	 62.68
3” (DC Style)	 300SS-DC	 178.79
4” (DC Style)	 400SS-DC	 246.87

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DP Style)	 050SS-DP	 18.46
3/4” (DP Style)	 075SS-DP	 18.46
1” (DP Style)	 100SS-DP	 23.09
1-1/4” (DP Style)	 125SS-DP	 39.23
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150SS-DP	 47.71
2” (DP Style)	 200SS-DP	 71.19
2-1/2” (DP Style)	 250SS-DP	 38.51
3” (DP Style)	 300SS-DP	 119.52
4” (DP Style)	 400SS-DP	 204.86

BRASS COUPLERS AND ADAPTERS

A Style, Male Adapter/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (A Style)	 050BR-A	 12.86
3/4” (A Style)	 075BR-A	 12.86
1” (A Style)	 100BR-A	 13.85
1-1/4” (A Style)	 125BR-A	 17.18
1-1/2” (A Style)	 150BR-A	 19.42
2” (A Style)	 200BR-A	 25.69
3” (A Style)	 300BR-A	 42.99

B Style, Female Coupler/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (B Style)	 050BR-B	 23.51
3/4” (B Style)	 075BR-B	 23.96
1” (B Style)	 100BR-B	 29.13
1-1/4” (B Style)	 125BR-B	 32.96
1-1/2” (B Style)	 150BR-B	 38.37
2” (B Style)	 200BR-B	 43.14
3” (B Style)	 300BR-B	 75.23
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316 Stainless Steel Couplers and Adapters continued



C Style, Female Coupler/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (C Style)	 050BR-C	 25.99
3/4” (C Style)	 075BR-C	 24.08
1” (C Style)	 100BR-C	 28.88
1-1/4” (C Style)	 125BR-C	 34.34
1-1/2” (C Style)	 150BR-C	 35.71
2” (C Style)	 200BR-C	 44.14
3” (C Style)	 300BR-C	 75.23

D Style, Female Coupler/ Female Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (D Style)	 050BR-D	 27.80
3/4” (D Style)	 075BR-D	 23.51
1” (D Style)	 100BR-D	 30.54
1-1/4” (D Style)	 125BR-D	 32.96
1-1/2” (D Style)	 150BR-D	 37.80
2” (D Style)	 200BR-D	 43.92
3” (D Style)	 300BR-D	 76.12

E Style, Male Adapter/ Hose Shank

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (E Style)	 050BR-E	 13.80
3/4” (E Style)	 075BR-E	 13.43
1” (E Style)	 100BR-E	 17.19
1-1/4” (E Style)	 125BR-E	 23.51
1-1/2” (E Style)	 150BR-E	 25.14
2” (E Style)	 200BR-E	 34.79
3” (E Style)	 300BR-E	 63.25

F Style, Male Adapter/ Male Thread

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (F Style)	 050BR-F	 13.80
3/4” (F Style)	 075BR-F	 13.67
1” (F Style)	 100BR-F	 17.76
1-1/4” (F Style)	 125BR-F	 26.60
1-1/2” (F Style)	 150BR-F	 25.13
2” (F Style)	 200BR-F	 33.56
3” (F Style)	 300BR-F	 64.01

DC Style, Female Coupler Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DC Style)	 050BR-DC	 23.09
3/4” (DC Style)	 075BR-DC	 23.38
1” (DC Style)	 100BR-DC	 24.25
1-1/4” (DC Style)	 125BR-DC	 32.60
1-1/2” (DC Style)	 150BR-DC	 34.28
2” (DC Style)	 200BR-DC	 35.27
3” (DC Style)	 300BR-DC	 57.92

DP Style, Male Adapter Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” (DP Style)	 050BR-DP	 14.56
3/4” (DP Style)	 075BR-DP	 16.38
1” (DP Style)	 100BR-DP	 14.60
1-1/4” (DP Style)	 125BR-DP	 16.97
1-1/2” (DP Style)	 150BR-DP	 15.72
2” (DP Style)	 200BR-DP	 20.78
3” (DP Style)	 300BR-DP	 35.27

PVC COUPLERS AND ADAPTERS

X Style, Cam Adapter (with slip fit)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”	 050-X	 5.17
3/4”	 075-X	 5.25
1”	 100-X	 5.44
1-1/4”	 125-X	 5.82
1-1/2”	 150-X	 6.30
2”	 200-X	 7.47
3”	 300-X	 18.96

Y Style, Cam Coupler (with slip fit)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”	 050-Y	 12.42
3/4”	 075-Y	 12.75
1”	 100-Y	 14.08
1-1/4”	 125-Y	 14.72
1-1/2”	 150-Y	 16.13
2”	 200-Y	 20.19
3”	 300-Y	 35.18

POLYPROPYLENE ELBOW COUPLERS  
AND ADAPTERS

Polypropylene Elbow Couplers and Adapters

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Adapter with Female Thread	 200A-90	 12.06
2” Coupler with Male Thread	 200B-90	 25.41
2” Coupler with Hose Shank	 200C-90	 25.06
2” Coupler with Female Thread	 200D-90	 25.41
2” Adapter with Hose Shank	 200E-90	 12.28
2” Adapter with Male Thread	 200F-90	 12.28
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SANTOPRENE DUST CAPS AND PLUGS

Cap, Female Coupler

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Female Dust Cap, Blue Santoprene	 200DC-S	 32.32
3” Female Dust Cap, Blue Santoprene	 300DC-S	 44.64
4” Female Dust Cap, Blue Santoprene	 400DC-S	 50.46

Plug, Male Adapter

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Male Dust Plug, Blue Santoprene 	 200DP-S	 14.38
3” Male Dust Plug, Blue Santoprene 	 300DP-S	 24.15
4” Male Dust Plug, Blue Santoprene 	 400DP-S	 26.06

LANYARDS

SS Sash Chain Lanyard

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
SS Sash Chain Lanyard	 SSC-08	 6.40

Nylon Coated SS Wire-Rope Lanyard

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Nylon coated ss wire-rope lanyard	 2183	 3.78
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Hose Fittings

HOSE NIPPLES (NPT x HOSE BARB)

Glass-Filled Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Hose Nipple	 050HN-N	 2.91
3/4” Hose Nipple	 075HN-N	 3.21
1” Hose Nipple	 100HN-N	 3.61
1-1/4” Hose Nipple	 125HN-N	 4.32
1-1/2” Hose Nipple	 150HN-N	 4.73
2” Hose Nipple	 200HN-N	 7.16
3” Hose Nipple	 300HN-N	 16.22
4” Hose Nipple	 400HN-N	 23.39

Glass-Filled Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Hose Nipple	 050HN-M	 1.92
3/4” Hose Nipple	 075HN-M	 2.12
1” Hose Nipple	 100HN-M	 2.52
1-1/4” Hose Nipple	 125HN-M	 2.84
1-1/2” Hose Nipple	 150HN-M	 3.49
2” Hose Nipple	 200HN-M	 4.24
3” Hose Nipple	 300HN-M	 14.57
4” Hose Nipple	 400HN-M	 16.83

Food Grade Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Hose Nipple	 050HN-F	 3.77
3/4” Hose Nipple	 075HN-F	 4.16
1” Hose Nipple	 100HN-F	 4.49
1-1/4” Hose Nipple	 125HN-F	 4.59
1-1/2” Hose Nipple	 150HN-F	 5.05
2” Hose Nipple	 200HN-F	 8.98
3” Hose Nipple	 300HN-F	 17.09

Polvinylidene Fluoride (PVDF)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Hose Nipple	 050HN-V	 38.73
3/4” Hose Nipple	 075HN-V	 39.76
1” Hose Nipple	 100HN-V	 42.61
1-1/4” Hose Nipple	 125HN-V	 44.33
1-1/2” Hose Nipple	 150HN-V	 50.75
2” Hose Nipple	 200HN-V	 61.49
3” Hose Nipple	 300HN-V	 98.33

NOTES:
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316 Stainless Steel

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Hose Nipple	 050HN-SS	 42.97
3/4” Hose Nipple	 075HN-SS	 41.17
1” Hose Nipple	 100HN-SS	 43.08
1-1/4” Hose Nipple	 125HN-SS	 50.52
1-1/2” Hose Nipple	 150HN-SS	 61.85
2” Hose Nipple	 200HN-SS	 87.47
3” Hose Nipple	 300HN-SS	 341.65
4” Hose Nipple	 400HN-SS	 344.97

ELBOW FITTINGS

Elbow Fittings, 90 deg, Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Adapter x MPT	 50011	 10.91
3/4” Adapter x MPT	 50012	 10.91
3/4” Adapter x FPT	 50013	 10.91
3/4” MPT x MPT	 50014	 9.27
3/4” MPT x Hose Shank	 50015	 9.69
3/4” MPT x FPT	 50016	 9.69
3/4” MPT x MPT Long-Neck	 50017	 9.27
1-1/2” MPT x Hose Shank	 60011	 11.32
1-1/2” MPT x FPT	 60013	 12.04
1-1/2” MPT x MPT	 60014	 11.33
1-1/2” FPT x Hose Shank	 60015	 12.68
2” MPT x FPT	 70011	 15.82
2” MPT x MPT	 70012	 15.43
2” MPT x Hose Shank	 70013	 16.61

Elbow Fitting, 90 deg, Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Adapter x MPT	 50011-N	 11.12
3/4” Adapter x MPT	 50012-N	 11.12
3/4” Adapter x FPT	 50013-N	 11.12
3/4” MPT x MPT	 50014-N	 9.73
3/4” MPT x Hose Shank	 50015-N	 9.72
3/4” MPT x FPT	 50016-N	 9.51
3/4” MPT x MPT Long-Neck	 50017-N	 9.51
1-1/2” MPT x Hose Shank	 60011-N	 11.58
1-1/2” MPT x FPT	 60013-N	 11.58
1-1/2” MPT x MPT	 60014-N	 12.21
1-1/2” FPT x Hose Shank	 60015-N	 13.05
2” MPT x FPT	 70011-N	 14.80
2” MPT x MPT	 70012-N	 15.72
2” MPT x Hose Shank	 70013-N	 17.35

GARDEN HOSE FITTINGS

Garden Hose Fittings

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
(A) 3/4” Male Adapter/ 
   Female GHT Poly	 075A-MGHT	 6.33
(A) 3/4” Male Adapter/ 
   Female GHT Nylon	 075A-NGHT	 6.40
(B) 3/4” Female Coupler/ 
   Male GHT Poly	 075B-MGHT	 13.71
(B) 3/4” Female Coupler/ 
   Male GHT Nylon	 075B-NGHT	 13.72
(C) 3/4” x 1-1/4” (MGHT x MPT)  
   Poly Pump Adapter	 40011	 3.27
(E) 1” OD Washer, Vinyl	 W160M	 1.20
(F) 1” OD Filter, 30/30 SS Mesh	 W406V	 0.23

EXTENDERS

Reducing Extender, Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/4” x 1-1/2” (FPT x MPT)	 40017	 3.86
1-1/4” x 2” (FPT x MPT)	 40015	 4.48
1-1/2” x 1-1/4” (FPT x MPT)	 40003	 3.86
1-1/2” x 2” (FPT x MPT)	 40016	 4.48
2” x 1-1/4” (FPT x MPT)	 40013	 4.48
2” x 1-1/2” (FPT x MPT)	 40004	 4.88
1-1/4” x 1-1/2” (British x MPT)	 40014	 3.86
1-1/4” x 2” (British x MPT)	 40018	 4.48
1-1/2” x 1-1/4” (British x MPT)	 40001	 3.86
1-1/2” x 2” (British x MPT)	 40019	 4.48
2” x 1-1/4” (British x MPT)	 40012	 4.48
2” x 1-1/2” (British x MPT)	 40002	 4.88

Riser Extender, Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/4” x 1-1/4” (FPT x MPT)	 40008	 3.40
1-1/2” x 1-1/2” (FPT x MPT)	 40009	 3.86
2” x 2” (FPT x MPT)	 40010	 4.88
1-1/4” x 1-1/4” (British x MPT)	 40005	 3.40
1-1/2” x 1-1/2” (British x MPT)	 40006	 3.86
2” x 2” (British x MPT)	 40007	 4.88
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SCHEDULE 80 FITTINGS,  
POLYPROPYLENE

Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Cap	 70901	 5.76
3/4” Cap	 70872	 5.76
1” Cap	 70873	 5.76
1-1/4” Cap	 70902	 6.87
1-1/2” Cap	 70874	 9.30
2” Cap	 70875	 10.47
3” Cap	 70876	 35.15

Coupling

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Coupling	 70903	 4.75
1/2” Coupling	 70877	 4.81
3/4” Coupling	 70878	 4.86
1” Coupling	 70879	 5.58
1-1/4” Coupling	 70880	 7.49
1-1/2” Coupling	 70881	 12.51
2” Coupling	 70882	 13.79
3” Coupling	 70883	 39.36

Cross

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Cross	 70821	 20.66
1” Cross	 70822	 21.65
1-1/4” Cross	 70823	 30.12
1-1/2” Cross	 70824	 31.42
2” Cross	 70825	 42.13

Elbow, 90 Degree

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Elbow, 90 deg	 70892	 4.61
1/2” Elbow, 90 deg	 70807	 4.17
3/4” Elbow, 90 deg	 70808	 4.81
1” Elbow, 90 deg	 70809	 5.58
1-1/4” Elbow, 90 deg	 70810	 6.94
1-1/2” Elbow, 90 deg	 70811	 10.78
2” Elbow, 90 deg	 70812	 13.02
3” Elbow, 90 deg	 70813	 61.82

Elbow, Street, 45 Degree

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Street Elbow, 45 deg	 72907	 7.37
1” Street Elbow, 45 deg	 72908	 10.78
1-1/4” Street Elbow, 45 deg	 72909	 13.34
1-1/2” Street Elbow, 45 deg	 72910	 14.43
2” Street Elbow, 45 deg	 72911	 16.85

Elbow, Street, 90 Degree

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70893	 4.62
1/2” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70814	 4.48
3/4” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70815	 4.81
1” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70816	 5.58
1-1/4” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70817	 7.16
1-1/2” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70818	 10.95
2” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70819	 13.22
3” Street Elbow, 90 deg	 70820	 61.82

Nipple

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Nipple, short	 70894	 1.49
1/2” Nipple, short	 70826	 1.66
1/2” Nipple,  3”	 70827	 2.88
3/4” Nipple, short	 70828	 2.63
3/4” Nipple, 4”	 70829	 3.10
3/4” Nipple,  6”	 70830	 3.78
1” Nipple, short	 70831	 3.10
1” Nipple, 4”	 70832	 3.35
1” Nipple,  6”	 70833	 4.12
1-1/4” Nipple, short	 70834	 3.20
1-1/4” Nipple,  4”	 70835	 4.29
1-1/4” Nipple, 6”	 70836	 4.81
1-1/2” Nipple, short	 70837	 4.48
1-1/2” Nipple, 4”	 70838	 8.91
1-1/2” Nipple,  6”	 70839	 10.64
2” Nipple, short	 70840	 4.94
2” Nipple, 4”	 70841	 10.53
2” Nipple, 6”	 70842	 12.07
3” Nipple, short	 70843	 16.79
3” Nipple, 6”	 70844	 25.38
4” Nipple, short	 70895	 25.00

Plug

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Plug	 70884	 2.88
3/4” Plug	 70885	 2.88
1” Plug	 70886	 2.88
1-1/4” Plug	 70887	 3.20
1-1/2” Plug	 70888	 5.06
2” Plug	 70889	 5.33
3” Plug	 70890	 19.68

NOTES:
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Reducer Bushing

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” x 1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70900	 2.88

1/2” x 1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70851	 2.88

1/2” x 3/8” Reducer Bushing	 70852	 2.88

3/4” x 1/8” Reducer Bushing	 70853	 2.88

3/4” x 1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70854	 2.88

3/4” x 3/8” Reducer Bushing	 70855	 2.88

3/4” x 1/2” Reducer Bushing	 70856	 2.88

1” x 1/8” Reducer Bushing	 70857	 3.10

1” x 1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70858	 3.10

1” x 1/2” Reducer Bushing	 70859	 3.10

1” x 3/4” Reducer Bushing	 70860	 3.10

1-1/4” x 3/4” Reducer Bushing	 70861	 3.19

1-1/4” x 1” Reducer Bushing	 70862	 3.19

1-1/2” x 3/4” Reducer Bushing	 70863	 4.47

1-1/2” x 1” Reducer Bushing	 70864	 4.47

1-1/2” x 1-1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70865	 4.47

2” x 3/4” Reducer Bushing	 70866	 5.12

2” x 1” Reducer Bushing	 70867	 5.14

2” x 1-1/4” Reducer Bushing	 70868	 5.45

2” x 1-1/2” Reducer Bushing	 70869	 5.64

3” x 1-1/2” Reducer Bushing	 70870	 18.28

3” x 2” Reducer Bushing	 70871	 18.59

Reducer Nipple

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” x 3/8” Reducer Nipple 	 70896	 2.24

3/4” x 1/2” Reducer Nipple 	 70845	 2.45

1” x 1/2” Reducer Nipple 	 70897	 2.88

1” x 3/4” Reducer Nipple 	 70846	 2.88

1-1/4” x 3/4” Reducer Nipple	 70898	 3.10

1-1/4” x 1” Reducer Nipple	 70847	 3.20

1-1/2” x 1” Reducer Nipple 	 70899	 4.48

1-1/2” x 1-1/4” Reducer Nipple	 70848	 3.58

2” x 1-1/2” Reducer Nipple 	 70849	 4.05

3” x 2” Reducer Nipple 	 70850	 15.39

4” x 3” Reducer Nipple 	 72938	 23.92

Tee

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” Tee 	 70891	 4.37
1/2” Tee 	 70800	 5.00
3/4” Tee 	 70801	 5.25
1” Tee 	 70802	 7.31
1-1/4” Tee 	 70803	 8.69
1-1/2” Tee 	 70804	 12.68
2” Tee 	 70805	 16.03
3” Tee 	 70806	 70.39

Tank Fittings  
and Accessories

TANK FITTINGS

Bolted Tank Fittings,  
Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” Full Port	 050-TF	 23.81
3/4” Full Port	 075-TFC	 36.73
1” Full Port	 100-TFC	 36.73
1-1/4” Full Port	 125-TF	 42.27
1-1/2” Full Port	 150-TFC	 59.88
2” Full Port	 200-TFC	 59.88
2” Full Port	 200F-TF	 48.65
2-1/2” Full Port	 250-TF	 62.23
3” Full Port	 300-TFC	 73.60
2” FP with encapsulated bolts	 200-TFE	 300.42
3” FP with encapsulated bolts	 300-TFE	 447.50

Polypropylene Bulkhead Fittings

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
(A) 3/4” Bulkhead fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 60401	 7.71
(A) 1” Bulkhead fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 60427	 9.85
(A) 1-1/4” Bulkhead fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 60403	 10.61
(A) 1-1/2” Bulkhead fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 60124	 14.95
(A) 2” Bulkhead fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 60405	 15.28

A B

Polypropylene Bulkhead Fittings  
continued on next page

B C

AA

A

NOTES:
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(A) 3” Bulkhead fitting w/nut  
   and 1 EPDM gasket only	 62299	 65.28
(A) 4” Bulkhead fitting w/nut  
   and two (2) EPDM gaskets--2 pc.	 62171	 213.78
(A) 1/2” Heavy-duty bulkhead fitting  
   w/nut, 1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	62834	 9.85
(A) 3/4” Heavy-duty bulkhead fitting  
   w/nut, 1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	62798	 10.23
(A) 2” Heavy-duty bulkhead fitting  
   w/nut, 1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	63683	 21.38
(AA) 1-1/4” Anti-Vortex Adapter	 62398	 4.86
(AA) 2” Anti-Vortex Adapter	 62399	 4.93
(B) 1-1/4” Anti-Vortex Fitting w/nut,  
   1 washer and 1 EPDM gasket	 63065	 12.29
(C) 1-1/2” Std Bulkhead fitting w/nut  
   and one (1) EPDM gasket only	 63931	 10.83
(C) 2” Std Bulkhead fitting w/nut  
   and one (1) EPDM gasket only	 63481	 11.53
2” Poly Reducer for 3” BH Fitting	 60330	 15.93
3” Viton Gasket for 3” Poly Dbl Thrd 
   Tank Fitting	 63226	 240.78

Stainless Steel Double Threaded  
Bolted Tank Fittings

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” 316 SS Dbl Thrd Bltd TF  
   W/ EPDM Gasket	 64251	 112.68
1” 316 SS Dbl Thrd Bltd TF  
   W/ EPDM Gasket	 64252	 117.02
EPDM Gasket for 3/4” & 1” Fittings	 63205	 15.39
VITON Gasket Type A for 3/4”  
   & 1” Fittings	 63224	 64.14
Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  
   for 3/4” & 1” Fittings	 62950	 5.42
1-1/2” 316 SS Dbl Thrd Bltd TF  
   w/ EPDM Gasket	 64253	 166.93
EPDM Gasket for 1-1/2” Fitting	 63426	 14.37
Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  
   for 1-1/2” Fitting	 63042	 7.93
2” 316 SS Dbl Thrd Bltd TF  
   W/ EPDM Gasket	 64202	 203.78
EPDM Gasket for 2” Fitting	 64196	 21.45
VITON Gasket Type A for 2” Fitting	 64197	 97.75
Cross-Linked Polyethylene  
   Gasket for 2” Fitting	 64198	 8.81
3” 316 SS Dbl Thrd Bltd TF  
   W/ EPDM Gasket	 64195	 403.22
EPDM Gasket for 3” Fitting	 64199	 30.75
VITON Gasket Type A for 3” Fitting	 64200	 255.80
Cross-Linked Polyethylene  
   Gasket for 3” Fitting	 64201	 12.34
4” 316 SS 8-Bolt Dbl Thrd TF  
   W/ EPDM Gasket	 64254	 693.49
EPDM Gasket for 4” Fitting	 63690	 75.00
VITON Gasket Type A for 4” Fitting	 63691	 167.89
Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  
   for 4” Fitting	 63689	 23.76

Tank ACCESSORIES / CAPS / LIDS

Siphon Tube w/MPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1-1/2” MPT 12” Siphon Tube	 ST63279	 30.81
1-1/2” MPT x 4-5/16” Siphon Tube	 ST63682	 34.03
2” MPT x Short Siphon Tube	 ST60335	 9.38
2” MPT 12” Siphon Tube	 ST63262	 32.05
3” MPT x Short Siphon Tube	 ST60327	 20.31
3” MPT 12” Siphon Tube	 ST63263	 44.47

Pipe Cap, Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Pipe Cap, Poly, FPT	 200PC-M	 13.60
3” Pipe Cap, Poly, FPT	 300PC-M	 15.18
4” Pipe Cap, Poly, FPT	 400PC-M	 22.37

2” MPT Vent Cap, Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” Vent Cap, Antivortex w/o screen	 VC200	 22.49
2” Vent Cap, Antivortex w/poly screen	 VC220	 25.08

Water Tank Cap

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2-1/2” MPT Water Tank Cap, Nylon	 MNW100	 12.48
2-1/2” MPT Water Tank Cap, Poly	 MPW100	 12.04

Tank Lid

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5” Tank Lid, w/2” FPT	 TL63264	 20.40
5” Tank Lid, w/Ball Check Air Vent	 TL63484	 20.40
8” Tank Lid, w/Blue Snap-in Vent	 TL63480	 24.43
16” Tank Lid, w/Blue Snap-in Vent	 TL63485	 61.14

Polypropylene Bulkhead Fittings continued

A B

NOTES:

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
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Sprayer Components

DOUBLE RIB GUIDE LOCK

Style A - Adapter

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Male Adapter x 1/4” Spray  

Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A025-2GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 3/8” Spray  

Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A037-2GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 1/2” Spray  

Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A050-2GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 3/4” Spray  

Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A-2GL-N	 5.44

1” Adapters available on special order only.

Style B - Coupler

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Female Coupler x  

3/4” Male Thread 	 075B-2GL-N	 13.55

1” Coupler available on special order only.

SINGLE RIB GUIDE LOCK

Style A - Adapter

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Male Adapter x 1/4” Spray  

   Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A025-GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 3/8” Spray  

   Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A037-GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 1/2” Spray  

   Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A050-GL-N	 5.44

3/4” Male Adapter x 3/4” Spray  

   Nozzle Threaded Opening (FPT)	 075A-GL-N	 5.44

1” Adapters available on special order only.

Style F - Adapter

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Male Adapter x 3/4” Male Thread	 075F-GL-N	 7.16

Style B - Coupler

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Female Coupler x 

3/4” Male Thread	 075B-GL-N	 13.55

1” Coupler available on special order only.

Style D - Coupler

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” Female Coupler x  

   1/2” Female Thread 	 075D050-GL-N	 12.60

3/4” Female Coupler x  

   3/4” Female Thread 	 075D-GL-N	 12.60

3/4” Female Coupler x  

   1” Female Thread 	 075D100-GL-N	 14.17

1” Coupler available on special order only.

NOZZLE TIPS

Single Nozzle (3/4” MPT fitting)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
9/64” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-030	 7.52

5/32” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-040	 7.52

3/16” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-060	 7.52

7/32” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-080	 7.52

1/4” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-120	 7.52

19/64” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-150	 7.52

21/64” Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-200	 7.52

Blank Orifice Dia.	 075SJN-BLANK	 5.65

Double Nozzle (3/4” MPT fitting)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/32” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-015	 8.26

7/64” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-020	 8.26

9/64” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-030	 8.26

5/32” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-040	 8.26

3/16” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-060	 8.26

13/64” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-080	 8.26

15/64” Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-100	 8.26

Blank Orifice Dia.	 075DJN-BLANK	 6.27
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Gaskets

Flange Fittings, Original and  
Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1”  --  EPDM	 62935	 1.50
2”  --  EPDM	 61574	 1.68
3”  --  EPDM	 61575	 2.21

Cam Couplers, Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”  --  EPDM	 24060	 0.81
3/4”  --  EPDM	 24160	 0.81
1”  --  EPDM	 24260	 0.81
1-1/4”  --  EPDM	 24360	 1.05
1-1/2”  --  EPDM	 24460	 1.05
2”  --  EPDM	 24560	 1.17
3”  --  EPDM	 24760	 1.50
4”  --  EPDM	 24860	 2.42
1/2”  --  BUNA	 24060B	 0.97
3/4”  --  BUNA	 24160B	 0.97
1”  --  BUNA	 24260B	 1.02
1-1/4”  --  BUNA	 24360B	 1.17
1-1/2”  --  BUNA	 24460B	 1.29
2”  --  BUNA	 24560B	 1.35
3”  --  BUNA	 24760B	 1.76
4”  --  BUNA	 24860B	 2.68
1/2”  --  Nitrile	 24060N	 4.56
3/4”  --  Nitrile	 24160N	 4.56
1”  --  Nitrile	 24260N	 4.56
1-1/4”  --  Nitrile	 24360N	 7.24
1-1/2”  --  Nitrile	 24460N	 7.24
2”  --  Nitrile	 24560N	 7.24
3”  --  Nitrile	 24760N	 11.25
4”  --  Nitrile	 24860N	 12.60
1/2”  --  Viton	 24060V	 12.27
3/4”  --  Viton	 24160V	 12.27
1”  --  Viton	 24260V	 12.32
1-1/4”  --  Viton	 24360V	 18.76
1-1/2”  --  Viton	 24460V	 19.02
2”  --  Viton	 24560V	 19.83
3”  --  Viton	 24760V	 29.47
4”  --  Viton	 24860V	 53.48

Extra Thick EPDM Coupler Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” x 0.250”	 24160-250	 1.35
1” x 0.285”	 24260-285	 1.45
1-1/2” x 0.312”	 24460-312	 1.76
2” x 0.312”	 24560-312	 2.04
2” x 0.375”	 24560-375	 2.09
3” x 0.312”	 24760-312	 2.95
4” x 0.312”	 24860-312	 4.02

Tank Lid Gaskets, Original and 
Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5”  --  EPDM	 60366	 11.76

Polypropylene Bulkhead Fittings, 
Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”, 3/4”  --  EPDM	 60402	 1.71

3/4”  -- HD  EPDM	 62799	 1.76

1”, 1-1/4”  --  EPDM	 60404	 2.75

1-1/2” STD  --  EPDM	 63938	 5.34

1-1/2”, 2”  --  EPDM	 60406	 3.78

2”  --  HD EPDM	 60336	 5.25

3”  --  EPDM	 60331	 13.11

4”  --  EPDM	 62785	 44.21

Optional Viton Replacement Gaskets
1/2”, 3/4”  --  Viton	 60360	 26.47

3/4”  --  HD Viton	 62800	 30.54

1”, 1-1/4”  --  Viton	 60361	 41.41

1-1/2”  STD --  Viton	 63939	 57.92

1-1/2”, 2”  --  Viton	 60523	 69.31

2”  --  HD Viton	 60008	 73.08

3”  --  Viton	 60351	 97.51

4”  --  Viton	 62786	 213.73

Bolted Poly Full Port Tank Fittings,  
Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”  --  EPDM	 24060-TF	 7.73

3/4” - 1”  --  EPDM	 60498	 6.42

1-1/4”  --  EPDM	 24360-TF	 9.13

1-1/2’ - 2”  --  EPDM	 60497	 6.36

2”  --  EPDM	 24560-TF	 11.92

2”  --  EPDM for 200-TFE	 64218	 21.70

2-1/2”  --  EPDM	 24660-TF	 16.02

3”  --  EPDM for 300-TFC	 62048	 18.04

3”  --  EPDM for 300-TFE	 64219	 41.97

Optional Viton Replacement Gaskets
1/2”  --  Viton	 24060V-TF	 16.91

3/4” - 1”  --  Viton	 60355	 29.62

1-1/4”  --  Viton	 24360V-TF	 26.81

1-1/2’ - 2”  --  Viton	 60356	 45.39

2”  --  Viton	 24560V-TF	 49.45

2-1/2”  --  Viton	 24660V-TF	 58.40

3”  --  Viton for 300-TFC	 63226	 240.78
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Stainless Steel Bolted Tank Fittings, 
Original and Replacement Gaskets

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
EPDM Gasket for 3/4” & 1” Fittings	 63205	 15.39

VITON Gasket Type A for 3/4”  

   & 1” Fittings	 63224	 64.14

Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  

   for 3/4” & 1” Fittings	 62950	 5.42

EPDM Gasket for 1-1/2” Fitting	 63426	 14.37

Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  

   for 1-1/2” Fitting	 63042	 7.93

EPDM Gasket for 2” Fitting	 64196	 21.45

VITON Gasket Type A for 2” Fitting	 64197	 97.75

Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  

   for 2” Fitting	 64198	 8.81

EPDM Gasket for 3” Fitting	 64199	 30.75

VITON Gasket Type A for 3” Fitting	 64200	 255.80

Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  

   for 3” Fitting	 64201	 12.34

EPDM Gasket for 4” Fitting	 63690	 75.00

VITON Gasket Type A for 4” Fitting	 63691	 167.89

Cross-Linked Polyethylene Gasket  

   for 4” Fitting	 63689	 23.76

Shims

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 075-GS	 1.02

1”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 100-GS	 1.28

1-1/2”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 150-GS	 1.53

2”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 200-GS	 1.79

3”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 300-GS	 2.81

4”  --  Polyethylene, 0.030”	 400-GS	 3.83

Water Tank Cap O-Ring

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2-1/2”  --  Water Tank Cap O-Ring	 4H056	 2.76

Pipe Cap, Original and Replacement

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2” LDPE Gasket	 200PL-G	 0.96

3” LDPE Gasket	 300PL-G	 1.28

4” LDPE Gasket	 400PL-G	 2.70

Clamps

Flange Fitting Clamps, Worm Gear

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62932	 13.15
2” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62933	 16.47
3” Flange Fitting (Worm Gear)	 62934	 19.13

T-Bolt Clamps, SS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1.625” - 1.812” (1.75” Nominal I.D.)	 43082000	 8.49
1.75” - 1.937” (1.875” Nominal I.D.)	 43082002	 8.79
1.875” - 2.062” (2” Nominal I.D.)	 43082004	 8.79
2.25” - 2.737” (2.375” Nominal I.D.)	 43082008	 8.90
2.343” - 2.625” (2.562” Nominal I.D.)	 43082012	 9.16
2.531” - 2.812” (2.75” Nominal I.D.)	 43082016	 9.16
2.906” - 3.187” (3.125” Nominal I.D.)	 43082020	 9.40
3.281” - 3.562” (3.5” Nominal I.D.)	 43082024	 9.52
3.531” - 3.812” (3.75” Nominal I.D.)	 43082026	 9.52
4.281” - 4.562” (4.5” Nominal I.D.)	 43082030	 9.68
4.531” - 4.812” (4.75” Nominal I.D.)	 43082032	 9.82

Worm Gear Clamps--410 SS Screw

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0.25” - 0.63” (410 SS Screw)	 MM4 SS	 1.84
0.31” - 0.91” (410 SS Screw)	 MM5 SS	 1.84
0.44” - 0.78” (410 SS Screw)	 H6 SS	 2.39
0.44” - 0.91” (410 SS Screw)	 H8 SS	 2.39
0.50” - 1.06” (410 SS Screw)	 MM10 SS	 2.07
0.56” - 1.06” (410 SS Screw)	 H10 SS	 2.44
0.69” - 1.25” (410 SS Screw)	 H12 SS	 2.44
0.75” - 1.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H16 SS	 2.44
0.81” - 1.75” (410 SS Screw)	 H20 SS	 2.48
1.06” - 2.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H24 SS	 2.48
1.31” - 2.25” (410 SS Screw)	 H28 SS	 2.52
1.56” - 2.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H32 SS	 2.52
1.81” - 2.75” (410 SS Screw)	 H36 SS	 2.61
2.06” - 3.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H40 SS	 3.00
2.31” - 3.25” (410 SS Screw)	 H44 SS	 3.50
2.56” - 3.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H48 SS	 3.50
2.81” - 3.75” (410 SS Screw)	 H52 SS	 3.63
3.06” - 4.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H56 SS	 3.68
3.31” - 4.25” (410 SS Screw)	 H60 SS	 3.79
3.56” - 4.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H64 SS	 3.80
4.06” - 5.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H72 SS	 3.97
4.56” - 5.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H80 SS	 4.87
5.06” - 6.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H88 SS	 5.98
5.56” - 6.50” (410 SS Screw)	 H96 SS	 6.10
6.06” - 7.00” (410 SS Screw)	 H104 SS	 6.24
6.81” - 7.75” (410 SS Screw)	 H116 SS	 6.61



Worm Gear Clamps-- 
Zinc Plated CS Screw

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0.25” - 0.63” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 MM4	 1.49
0.31” - 0.91” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 MM5	 1.49
0.44” - 0.78” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H6	 1.95
0.44” - 0.91” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H8	 1.95
0.50” - 1.06” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 MM10	 1.41
0.56” - 1.06” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H10	 1.98
0.69” - 1.25” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H12	 1.98
0.75” - 1.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H16	 1.98
0.81” - 1.75” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H20	 2.01
1.06” - 2.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H24	 2.01
1.31” - 2.25” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H28	 2.04
1.56” - 2.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H32	 2.04
1.81” - 2.75” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H36	 2.11
2.06” - 3.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H40	 2.57
2.31” - 3.25” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H44	 2.89
2.56” - 3.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H48	 2.89
2.81” - 3.75” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H52	 3.08
3.06” - 4.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H56	 3.10
3.31” - 4.25” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H60	 3.16
3.56” - 4.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H64	 3.20
4.06” - 5.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H72	 3.40
4.56” - 5.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H80	 4.21
5.06” - 6.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H88	 5.61
5.56” - 6.50” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H96	 5.73
6.06” - 7.00” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H104	 5.85
6.81” - 7.75” (Zinc Plated Screw)	 H116	 6.24

Pipe, Hose and  
Nozzle Fittings

ADAPTERS

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT HOSE BARB:  
FPT TO “SLIP ON” HB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 Q14	 2.63
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 Q12	 3.07

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-Q14	 2.97
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-Q12	 2.87

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT HOSE BARB:  
FPT TO HB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A1814F	 2.35
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1838F	 2.35
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A14F	 2.47
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1438F	 1.82
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A1412F	 2.35
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A3814F	 2.77
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A38F	 2.70
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A3812F	 2.77
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A3858F	 2.48
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A3834F	 2.48
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A1214F	 2.84
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1238F	 2.84
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A12F	 2.84
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A1258F	 2.84
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A1234F	 2.88
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A3414F	 2.82
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A3438F	 3.17
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A3412F	 3.26
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A3458F	 3.18
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A34F	 4.05

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A1814F	 2.33
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1838F	 2.33
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A14F	 2.56
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1438F	 2.60
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A1412F	 2.33
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A3814F	 2.70
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A38F	 2.70
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A3812F	 2.63
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A3858F	 2.40
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A3834F	 2.40
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A1214F	 2.74
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1238F	 2.77
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A12F	 2.77
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A1258F	 2.77
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A1234F	 2.77
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A3414F	 2.78
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A3438F	 3.11
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A3412F	 3.11
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A3458F	 3.11
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A34F	 3.53
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ADAPTER, STRAIGHT HOSE BARB:  
MGHT TO HB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/4” HB	 D3414	 0.92
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/8” HB	 D3438	 0.83
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/2” HB	 D3412	 0.86
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 5/8” HB	 D3458	 0.87
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4” HB	 D34	 0.89

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/4” HB	 3-D3414	 0.87
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/8” HB	 3-D3438	 0.83
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/2” HB	 3-D3412	 0.86
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 5/8” HB	 3-D3458	 0.83
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4” HB	 3-D34	 0.87

ADAPTER, STRAIGHT HOSE BARB:  
MPT TO HB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/16” HB	 A18316	 0.55
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A1814	 0.54
1/8”-27 NPT x 5/16” HB	 A18516	 0.56
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1838	 0.54
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/16” HB	 A14316	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A14	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 A14516	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1438	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A1412	 0.59
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A3814	 0.60
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 A38516	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A38	 0.60
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A3812	 0.63
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A3858	 0.64
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A1214	 0.64
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A1238	 0.69
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A12	 0.70
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A1258	 0.69
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A1234	 0.75
1/2”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 A12100	 1.63
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A3414	 0.83
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A3438	 0.75
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A3412	 0.85
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A3458	 0.78
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A34	 0.82
3/4”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 A34100	 1.08
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/4” HB	 A10014	 1.09
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/8” HB	 A10038	 1.09

1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/2” HB	 A10012	 1.09
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 5/8” HB	 A10058	 1.09
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A10034L	 1.06
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 A100	 1.21
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 A100114	 1.91
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 A11434	 2.71
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 A114100	 2.03
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 A114	 2.31
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 A114112	 2.20
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 A112114	 2.40
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 A112	 2.53
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2” HB	 A200	 3.36

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/16” HB	 3-A18316	 0.56
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A1814	 0.59
1/8”-27 NPT x 5/16” HB	 3-A18516	 0.59
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1838	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/16” HB	 3-A14316	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A14	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 3-A14516	 0.55
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1438	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A1412	 0.64
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A1458	 3.21
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A3814	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 3-A38516	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A38	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A3812	 0.66
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A3858	 0.63
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A3834	 1.77
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A1214	 0.69
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A1238	 0.73
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A12	 0.66
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A1258	 0.73
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A1234	 0.73
1/2”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 3-A12100	 1.77
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A3414	 0.77
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A3438	 0.77
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A3412	 0.75
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-A3458	 0.99
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A34	 0.78
3/4”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 3-A34100	 0.95
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-A10014	 0.96
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-A10038	 0.96
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-A10012	 0.96
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A10034	 0.99
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 3-A100	 1.05
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 3-A100114	 1.52
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-A11434	 2.20
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 3-A114100	 2.12
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 3-A114	 1.99
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 3-A114112	 2.48
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 3-A112114	 2.48
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 3-A112	 2.48
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2” HB	 3-A200	 3.35
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Nylon continued



ADAPTER, STRAIGHT HOSE BARB:  
MST TO HB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 3/8”	 38D	 0.75
11/16--16 UN x 1/2”	 3812D	 0.74

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 3/8”	 3-38D	 0.67
11/16--16 UN x 1/2”	 3-3812D	 0.67

ADAPTER: FEMALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD TO 
MALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FGHT	 I34	 2.33

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FGHT	 3-I34	 2.26

ADAPTER: FEMALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO MALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 H34	 2.33

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 3-H34	 2.11

ADAPTER: MALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO FEMALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4”-18 NPT	 G3414	 2.51
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 G3412	 2.20
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 G34	 2.18

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-G3414	 2.49
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-G3412	 2.33
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 3-G34	 2.26

ADAPTER: MALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO MALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4”-18 NPT	 E3414	 0.67
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/8”-18 NPT	 E3438	 1.32
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 E3412	 1.03
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 E34	 0.89
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1”--11-1/2 NPT	 E34100	 0.89

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-E3414	 0.75
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/8”-18 NPT	 3-E3438	 1.01
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-E3412	 0.78
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”-14 NPT	 3-E34	 0.89
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1”--11-1/2 NPT	 3-E34100	 0.91

ADAPTER: MALE PIPE THREAD TO FEMALE  
GARDEN HOSE THREAD SWIVEL

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”-14 NPT x 15/16” Swivel OD	 C12NPT	 1.72

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2”-14 NPT x 15/16” Swivel OD	 3-C12NPT	 1.72

CAPS

CAP: KNURLED

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 Garden Hose  
   Knurled Cap	 N34	 0.75
3/4”--14 FPS	 N35	 0.75
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Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 Garden Hose  
   Knurled Cap	 3-N34	 0.83
3/4”--14 FPS	 3-N35	 0.83

CAP: KNURLED, FST*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN	 3942	 0.46

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN	 3-3942	 0.89
* Used with all Nozzle fittings with 11/16” straight thread.

COUPLINGS

COUPLING: FEMALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO FEMALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 J3412	 2.53
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”--11-1/2 NPT	 J34	 4.13

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-J3412	 2.11
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4”--11-1/2 NPT	 3-J34	 4.06

COUPLING: FEMALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 FTP x 1/8”-27 FTP	 FC18	 4.13
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/8”-27 FTP	 FC1418	 4.13
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 FC14	 4.13
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 FC3814	 4.13
3/8”-18 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 FC38	 4.13
1/2”-14 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 FC1238	 4.13
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 FC12	 2.99
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 FC3438	 4.13
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 FC3412	 4.13

3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 FC34	 3.14
1”--11-1/2 FPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 FC100	 3.86
1-1/4”--11-1/2 FPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 FC114	 5.90
1-1/2”--11-1/2 FPT x 1-1/2”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 FC112	 7.13
2”--11-1/2 FPT x 2”--11-1/2 FPT	 FC200	 10.40

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 FTP x 1/8”-27 FTP	 3-FC18	 3.91
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/8”-27 FTP	 3-FC1418	 3.91
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-FC14	 3.91
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-FC3814	 3.91
3/8”-18 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-FC38	 3.91
1/2”-14 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-FC1238	 4.06
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 3-FC12	 2.93
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-FC3438	 4.06
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 3-FC3412	 4.06
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-FC34	 3.20
1”--11-1/2 FPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 3-FC100	 4.35
1-1/4”--11-1/2 FPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-FC114	 6.33
1-1/2”--11-1/2 FPT x 1-1/2”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-FC112	 7.65
2”--11-1/2 FPT x 2”--11-1/2 FPT	 3-FC200	 10.78

CROSSES

CROSS: HOSE BARBS TO  
MALE STRAIGHT THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 T38C	 2.97
1/2” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 T12C	 3.01
3/4” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 T34C	 3.24

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 3-T38C	 2.93
1/2” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 3-T12C	 2.92
3/4” HB x 11/16--16 UN	 3-T34C	 3.07
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Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price

Nylon continued



ELBOWS

ELBOW, 90°: FEMALE PIPE THREAD  
TO FEMALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” FTP	 LL12	 3.85
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 LL34	 4.44

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” FPT 	 3-LL12	 3.65
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4”-14 FPT 	 3-LL34	 3.91
1”-14 FPT x 1”-14 FPT 	 3-LL100	 10.24

ELBOW, 90°: FEMALE PIPE THREAD  
TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 FPT x 1/4” HB	 EL1814F	 2.89
1/8”-27 FPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1838F	 2.89
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/4” HB	 EL14F	 2.79
1/4”-18 FPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1438F	 3.14
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/4” HB	 EL3814F	 2.97
3/8”-18 FPT x 3/8” HB	 EL38F	 2.96
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/2” HB	 EL3812F	 3.25
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/4” HB	 EL1214F	 2.78
1/2”-14 FPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1238F	 2.78
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 EL12F	 1.64
1/2”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 EL1258F	 3.14
1/2”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 EL1234F	 3.14
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/8” HB	 EL3438F	 2.90
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 EL3412F	 3.14
3/4”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 EL3458F	 3.26
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 EL34F	 3.14

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 FPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL1814F	 2.79
1/8”-27 FPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1838F	 2.79
1/4”-18 FPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL14F	 2.67
1/4”-18 FPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1438F	 2.81
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL3814F	 2.82
3/8”-18 FPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL38F	 2.93
3/8”-18 FPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL3812F	 2.89
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL1214F	 2.63
1/2”-14 FPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1238F	 2.63
1/2”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL12F	 1.56
1/2”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL1258F	 2.91

1/2”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL1234F	 2.91
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL3438F	 2.68
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL3412F	 2.22
3/4”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL3458F	 3.03
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL34F	 2.20

ELBOW, 90°: FEMALE PIPE THREAD  
TO SHORT HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 EL3412SF	 2.13
3/4”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 EL3458SF	 2.13
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 EL34SF	 2.13

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 FPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL3412SF	 2.13
3/4”-14 FPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL3458SF	 2.13
3/4”-14 FPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL34SF	 2.13

ELBOW, 90°: MALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4” HB	 ELD3414	 1.80
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/8” HB	 ELD3438	 1.80
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2” HB	 ELD3412	 1.53
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 5/8” HB	 ELD3458	 1.89
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4” HB	 ELD34	 2.22
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1” HB	 ELD34100	 1.63

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/4” HB	 3-ELD3414	 1.91
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/8” HB	 3-ELD3438	 1.91
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1/2” HB	 3-ELD3412	 1.89
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 5/8” HB	 3-ELD3458	 2.02
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 3/4” HB	 3-ELD34	 2.01
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 1” HB	 3-ELD34100	 1.63
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Polypropylene continued



ELBOW, 90°: MALE PIPE THREAD  
TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/16” HB	 EL18316	 1.20
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 EL1814	 0.94
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1838	 1.00
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/16” HB	 EL14316	 1.00
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 EL14	 0.95
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 EL14516	 1.08
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1438	 0.94
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 EL1412	 1.00
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 EL3814	 1.01
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 EL38516	 1.03
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 EL38	 0.89
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 EL3812	 1.15
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 EL3858	 1.05
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 EL1214	 1.12
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 EL1238	 1.08
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 EL12	 1.05
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 EL1258	 1.44
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 EL1234	 1.28
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 EL3414	 1.04
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 EL3438	 1.20
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 EL3412	 1.20
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 EL3458	 1.33
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 EL34	 1.25
3/4”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 EL34100	 1.33
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/2” HB	 EL10012	 2.39
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 EL10034	 1.68
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 EL100	 1.69
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 EL114100	 3.84
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 EL114	 3.93
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 EL112	 4.79
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2” HB	 EL200	 6.68

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/16” HB	 3-EL18316	 1.40
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL1814	 0.92
1/8”-27 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1838	 0.93
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/16” HB	 3-EL14316	 0.96
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL14	 1.03
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 3-EL14516	 1.08
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1438	 1.16
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL1412	 1.15
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL3814	 1.03
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/16” HB	 3-EL38516	 1.14
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL38	 1.15
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL3812	 1.12
3/8”-18 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL3858	 1.16
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL1214	 1.06
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1238	 1.12
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL12	 1.14
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL1258	 1.17
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL1234	 1.23

3/4”-14 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-EL3414	 1.08
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-EL3438	 1.39
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL3412	 1.31
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL3458	 1.39
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL34	 1.39
3/4”-14 NPT x 1” HB	 3-EL34100	 1.71
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-EL10012	 2.67
1” NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-EL10058	 2.81
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-EL10034	 1.82
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 3-EL100	 1.40
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1” HB	 3-EL114100	 3.73
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4” HB	 3-EL114	 4.22
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2” HB	 3-EL112	 4.54
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2” HB	 3-EL200	 5.42
3”--11-1/2 NPT x3” HB	 3-EL300	 92.62

ELBOW: MALE STRAIGHT THREAD  
TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/4” HB	 NTL14	 1.50
11/16--16 UN x 3/8” HB	 NTL38	 1.04
11/16--16 UN x 1/2” HB	 NTL12	 1.08
11/16--16 UN x 5/8” HB	 NTL58	 1.38
11/16--16 UN x 3/4” HB	 NTL34	 1.32

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/4” HB	 3-NTL14	 1.21
11/16--16 UN x 3/8” HB	 3-NTL38	 1.24
11/16--16 UN x 1/2” HB	 3-NTL12	 1.28
11/16--16 UN x 5/8” HB	 3-NTL58	 1.29
11/16--16 UN x 3/4” HB	 3-NTL34	 1.67

ELBOW ADAPTERS: HOSE BARB  
TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 EL14HB	 0.96
3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 EL38HB	 1.04
1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 EL12HB	 0.99
5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 EL58HB	 1.03
3/4” HB x 3/4” HB	 EL34HB	 1.24
1” HB x 1” HB	 EL100HB	 1.70
1-1/2” HB x 1-1/2” HB	 EL112HB	 6.41
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Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price

Polypropylene continued

Elbow Adapters: Hose Barb to Hose Barb  
continued on next page



Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 3-EL14HB	 0.89

3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-EL38HB	 1.06

1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 3-EL12HB	 0.99

5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 3-EL58HB	 0.94

3/4” HB x 3/4” HB	 3-EL34HB	 1.20

1” HB x 1” HB	 3-EL100HB	 1.62

1-1/2” HB x 1-1/2” HB	 3-EL112HB	 8.89

2” HB x 2” HB	 3-EL200HB	 17.36

ELBOW REDUCERS:  
HOSE BARB TO HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 3/8” HB	 EL3814HB	 1.52

1/4” HB x 1/2” HB	 EL1214HB	 0.96

1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 EL1238HB	 0.96

3/4” HB x 5/8” HB	 EL3458HB	 1.65

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-EL3814HB	 1.45

1/4” HB x 1/2” HB	 3-EL1214HB	 0.94

1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-EL1238HB	 0.94

3/4” HB x 5/8” HB	 3-EL3458HB	 1.33

ELBOW--STREET

ELBOW--STREET:  
45° MPT X FPT

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 SE3445	 2.05

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”-14 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-SE3445	 1.90

1”-14 MPT x 1”-14 FPT	 3-SE145	 21.40

3”-14 MPT x 3”-14 FPT	 3-SE30045	 136.95

ELBOW--STREET:  
90° MPT X FPT

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 #VALUE!
1/8”-27 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 SE18	 2.22

1/4”-18 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 SE14	 3.18

3/8”-18 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 SE38	 2.90

1/2”-14 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 SE12	 2.97

3/4”-14 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 SE34	 3.42

1-1/4”--11-1/4 MPT x 1-1/4”-- 

   11-1/2 FPT	 SE114	 3.76

1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/2”-- 

   11-1/2 FPT	 SE112	 14.68

2”--11-1/2 MPT x 2”--11-1/2 FPT	 SE200	 17.65

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 3-SE18	 2.16

1/4”-18 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-SE14	 3.18

3/8”-18 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-SE38	 3.11

1/2”-14 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 3-SE12	 3.11

3/4”-14 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-SE34	 3.17

1-1/4”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/4”-- 

   11-1/2 FPT	 3-SE114	 3.36

1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/2”-- 

   11-1/2 FPT	 3-SE112	 12.61

2”--11-1/2 MPT x 2”--11-1/2 FPT	 3-SE200	 16.68

FITTING: BARBED NOZZLE*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 K8414	 0.64

3/8” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 K8438	 0.60

1/2” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 K8412	 0.67

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 3-K8414	 0.56

3/8” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 3-K8438	 0.54

1/2” HB x 1-13/64” Barb Length	 3-K8412	 0.63

* Used with 8027 Series.
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HOSE BARB: FLAT SEAT

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 C14	 0.53
3/8” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 C38	 0.53
1/2”HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 C12	 0.53
5/8” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 C58	 0.64
3/4” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 C34	 0.53
1” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD**	 C100	 0.53

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 3-C14	 0.66
3/8” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 3-C38	 0.66
1/2”HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 3-C12	 0.66
5/8” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 3-C58	 0.65
3/4” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD*	 3-C34	 0.65
1” HB x 15/16” Seat Base OD**	 3-C100	 0.65
* Used with B34 & B35.
** Used with B100.

MENDER

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 3/16” HB	 HM14316	 0.55
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 HM14	 0.55
5/16” HB x 5/16” HB	 HM516	 0.64
3/8” HB x 1/4” HB	 HM3814	 0.59
3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 HM38	 0.59
1/2” HB x 1/4” HB	 HM1214	 0.63
1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 HM1238	 0.73
1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 HM12	 0.64
5/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 HM5838	 0.65
5/8” HB x 1/2” HB	 HM5812	 0.53
5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 HM58	 0.83

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 3/16” HB	 3-HM14316	 0.57
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 3-HM14	 0.56
5/16” HB x 5/16” HB	 3-HM516	 0.56
3/8” HB x 1/4” HB	 3-HM3814	 0.59
3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-HM38	 0.57
1/2” HB x 1/4” HB	 3-HM1214	 0.63
1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-HM1238	 0.71
1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 3-HM12	 0.67
5/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-HM5838	 0.67
5/8” HB x 1/2” HB	 3-HM5812	 0.54
5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 3-HM58	 0.78

MENDER: HOSE BARB TO  
HOSE BARB W/ STOP

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 SHM14	 0.56
3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 SHM38	 0.59
1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 SHM1238	 0.73
1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 SHM12	 0.64
1/2” HB x 5/8” HB	 SHM1258	 0.84
5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 SHM58	 0.83
3/4” HB x 3/4” HB	 SHM34	 0.97
1” HB x 1” HB	 SHM100	 1.21
1-1/4” HB x 1-1/4” HB	 SHM114	 2.63
1-1/2” HB x 1-1/2” HB	 SHM112	 3.28
2” HB x 2” HB	 SHM200	 8.34

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB x 1/4” HB	 3-SHM14	 0.57
3/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-SHM38	 0.63
1/2” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-SHM1238	 0.71
1/2” HB x 1/2” HB	 3-SHM12	 0.67
1/2” HB x 5/8” HB	 3-SHM1258	 0.78
5/8” HB x 3/8” HB	 3-SHM5838	 0.67
5/8” HB x 5/8” HB	 3-SHM58	 0.78
3/4” HB x 3/4” HB	 3-SHM34	 0.84
1” HB x 1” HB	 3-SHM100	 1.03
1-1/4” HB x 1-1/4” HB	 3-SHM114	 2.50
1-1/2” HB x 1-1/2” HB	 3-SHM112	 2.87
2” HB x 2” HB	 3-SHM200	 8.34

NIPPLE

Nipple: Male Pipe Thread to  
Male Pipe Thread

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 M18	 0.57
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 M1418	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 M14	 0.57
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 M3818	 0.63
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 M3814	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 M38	 0.63
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 M1214	 0.71
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 M1238	 0.69
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2”-14 NPT	 M12	 0.67
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 M3438	 0.73
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2”-14 NPT	 M3412	 0.74
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4”-14 NPT	 M34	 0.78
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1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1”--11-1/2 NPT	 M100	 1.23
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 NPT	 M114	 2.32
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2”-- 
   11-1/2 NPT	 M112	 4.24
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2”--11-1/2 NPT	 M200	 4.57

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 3-M18	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 3-M1418	 0.59
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-M14	 0.55
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/8”-27 NPT	 3-M3818	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-M3814	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 3-M38	 0.64
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-M1214	 0.69
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 3-M1238	 0.64
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-M12	 0.66
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8”-18 NPT	 3-M3438	 0.77
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-M3412	 0.82
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4”-14 NPT	 3-M34	 0.89
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1”--11-1/2 NPT	 3-M100	 1.24
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 NPT	 3-M114	 2.18
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-1/2”-- 
   11-1/2 NPT	 3-M112	 3.54
1-1/2” NPT x 1-1/2” NPT Short Nipple	 3-M112S	 3.54
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2”--11-1/2 NPT	 3-M200	 4.05
3” NPT x 3” NPT Nipple	 3-M300	 29.15

NIPPLE: MALE STRAIGHT THREAD  
TO MALE PIPE THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/4”-18 NPT	 NB1614	 0.71
11/16--16 UN x 1/2”-14 NPT	 NB1612	 0.78

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/4”-18 NPT	 3-NB1614	 0.64
11/16--16 UN x 1/2”-14 NPT	 3-NB1612	 0.71

NUT

NUT: HEX SWIVEL -  
THREAD X OUTLET*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1”--11-1/2 NPSM x 1-1/16” Outlet	 B100	 3.35

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1”--11-1/2 NPSM x 1-1/16” Outlet	 3-B100	 2.89
* Used with C100 Series HB.

NUT: KNURLED SWIVEL -  
THREAD X OUTLET*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 27/32” Outlet	 B34	 0.64
3/4”--14 FPS x 27/32” Outlet	 B35	 0.64

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 GH x 27/32” Outlet	 3-B34	 0.70
3/4”--14 FPS x 27/32” Outlet	 3-B35	 0.73
* Used with Hose Barb Flat Seat.

NUT: NOZZLE, FST*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN	 B12	 0.40

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN	 3-B12	 0.40
* Used with all Nozzle fittings with 11/16” straight thread.

NUT: SWIVEL - FST X OUTLET*

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/2” Outlet	 8027	 0.46
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Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price

NOTES:



Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
11/16--16 UN x 1/2” Outlet	 3-8027	 0.49
Used with 8400 Series.

PIPE PLUG

PIPE PLUG: W/HEX HEAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 5/8” Hex	 F18	 0.53
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/8” Hex	 F14	 0.43
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/4” Hex	 F38	 0.43
1/2”-14 NPT x 15/16” Hex	 F12	 0.46
3/4”-14 NPT x 1-1/8” Hex	 F34	 0.69
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-3/8” Hex	 F100	 0.92
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-11/16” Hex	 F114	 1.79
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2-1/32” Hex	 F112	 2.18
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2-15/32” Hex	 F200	 2.67

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 5/8” Hex	 3-F18	 0.64
1/4”-18 NPT x 5/8” Hex	 3-F14	 0.64
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/4” Hex	 3-F38	 0.64
1/2”-14 NPT x 15/16” Hex	 3-F12	 0.64
3/4”-14 NPT x 1-1/8” Hex	 3-F34	 0.69
1”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-3/8” Hex	 3-F100	 0.83
1-1/4”--11-1/2 NPT x 1-11/16” Hex	 3-F114	 1.47
1-1/2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2-1/32” Hex	 3-F112	 2.78
2”--11-1/2 NPT x 2-15/32” Hex	 3-F200	 2.78

PIPE PLUG: W/ SQUARE HEAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--14 MPT x 11/16” Sq Head	 SP34	 1.84

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--14 MPT x 11/16” Sq Head	 3-SP34	 1.84

REDUCER BUSHING - MPT X FPT

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”--18 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 RB1418	 1.38
3/8”--18 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 RB3818	 1.38
3/8”--18 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 RB3814	 1.38
1/2”--14 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 RB1218	 2.02
1/2”--14 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 RB1214	 1.39
1/2”--14 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 RB1238	 1.41
3/4”--14 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 RB3418	 1.39
3/4”--14 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 RB3414	 1.51
3/4”--14 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 RB3438	 1.61
3/4”--14 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 RB3412	 1.47
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 RB10038	 2.19
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 RB10012	 1.79
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 RB10034	 2.07
1-1/4”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 RB11434	 2.95
1-1/4”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 RB114100	 2.81
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 RB11234	 3.21
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 RB112100	 3.16
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 RB112114	 2.88
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 RB20034	 8.96
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 RB200100	 5.64
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/4”--11-1/2 FPT	 RB200114	 4.32
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/2”--11-1/2 FPT	 RB200112	 4.05

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”-18 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 3-RB1418	 1.40
3/8”-18 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 3-RB3818	 1.40
3/8”-18 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-RB3814	 1.40
1/2”-14 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 3-RB1218	 1.56
1/2”-14 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-RB1214	 1.53
1/2”-14 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-RB1238	 1.40
3/4”-14 MPT x 1/8”-27 FPT	 3-RB3418	 1.40
3/4”-14 MPT x 1/4”-18 FPT	 3-RB3414	 1.64
3/4”-14 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-RB3438	 1.64
3/4”-14 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 3-RB3412	 1.64
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/8”-18 FPT	 3-RB10038	 1.86
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 1/2”-14 FPT	 3-RB10012	 1.97
1”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-RB10034	 1.55
1-1/4”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-RB11434	 2.53
1-1/4”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB114100	 2.48
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-RB11234	 2.75
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB112100	 2.68
1-1/2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB112114	 3.16
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 3/4”-14 FPT	 3-RB20034	 7.59
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1”--11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB200100	 4.59
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/4”-- 
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB200114	 3.51
2”--11-1/2 MPT x 1-1/2”--  
   11-1/2 FPT	 3-RB200112	 3.21
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TEE

TEE: FEMALE PIPE THREAD -  
FPT/FPT X FPT

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” FPT x 1/4”/1/4” 	 TT14	 5.44

1/2” FPT x 1/2”/1/2”	 TT12	 5.93

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” FPT x 1/4”/1/4” 	 3-TT14	 5.11

1/2” FPT x 1/2”/1/2”	 3-TT12	 5.14

TEE: FEMALE PIPE THREAD  
TO BARBED TEE

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”/3/4” x 3/4” FTP	 T34F	 4.22

3/4”/3/4” x 1-1/4” FTP	 T34114F	 4.51

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”/3/4” x 3/4” FTP	 3-T34F	 3.59

3/4”/3/4” x 1-1/4” FTP	 3-T34114F	 3.66

TEE: HOSE BARBS TO  
MALE STRAIGHT THREAD

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8”/3/8” x 11/16--16 UN	 NTT38	 1.31

1/2”/1/2” x 11/16--16 UN	 NTT12	 1.39

5/8”/5/8” x 11/16--16 UN	 NTT58	 1.82

3/4”/3/4” x 11/16--16 UN	 NTT34	 1.97

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8”/3/8” x 11/16--16 UN	 3-NTT38	 1.24

1/2”/1/2” x 11/16--16 UN	 3-NTT12	 1.41

5/8”/5/8” x 11/16--16 UN	 3-NTT58	 1.99

3/4”/3/4” x 11/16--16 UN	 3-NTT34	 1.81

TEE: HOSE BARBS X  
CENTER HOSE BARB

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”/1/4” x 1/4”	 T14	 0.99
3/8”/3/8” x 1/4”	 T1438	 1.06
3/8”/3/8” x 3/8”	 T38	 1.03
3/8”/3/8” x 1/2”	 T1238	 1.09
1/2”/1/2” x 3/8”	 T3812	 1.09
1/2”/1/2” x 1/2”	 T12	 1.16
1/2”/1/2” x 3/4”	 T3412	 1.56
5/8”/5/8” x 3/8”	 T3858	 1.19
5/8”/5/8” x 5/8”	 T58	 1.20
3/4”/3/4” x 3/4”	 T34	 1.77
1”/1” x 1”	 T100	 1.40
1-1/4”/1-1/4” x 1-1/4”	 T114	 4.22
1-1/2”/1-1/2” x 1-1/2”	 T112	 5.17
2”/2” x 2”	 T200	 12.14

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4”/1/4” x 1/4” 	 3-T14	 1.92
3/8”/3/8” x 1/4” 	 3-T1438	 1.16
3/8”/3/8” x 3/8” 	 3-T38	 1.48
3/8”/3/8” x 1/2” 	 3-T1238	 1.05
1/2”/1/2” x 3/8” 	 3-T3812	 1.92
1/2”/1/2” x 1/2” 	 3-T12	 1.99
1/2”/1/2” x 3/4” 	 3-T3412	 1.56
5/8”/5/8” x 3/8” 	 3-T3858	 1.31
5/8”/5/8” x 5/8”	 3-T58	 2.26
3/4”/3/4” x 3/4” 	 3-T34	 2.78
1”/1” x 1” 	 3-T100	 1.14
1-1/4”/1-1/4” x 1-1/4” 	 3-T114	 3.71
1-1/2”/1-1/2” x 1-1/2”	 3-T112	 4.59
2”/2” x 2” - P/N 3-T200	 3-T200	 10.58

TEE: MALE GARDEN HOSE THREAD  
TO HOSE BARBS

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/8” HB	 TD3438	 2.05
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/2” HB	 TD3412	 2.31
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 5/8” HB	 TD3458	 2.18
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4” HB	 TD34	 2.16

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/8” HB	 3-TD3438	 2.12
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 1/2” HB	 3-TD3412	 2.18
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 5/8” HB	 3-TD3458	 2.13
3/4”--11-1/2 MGHT x 3/4” HB	 3-TD34	 2.28
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TEE: MALE PIPE THREAD  
TO HOSE BARBS

Nylon

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 T1814T	 1.12
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 T14T	 1.05
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 T1438T	 1.15
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 T1412T	 1.16
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 T3814T	 1.03
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 T38T	 1.12
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 T3812T	 1.19
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 T1238T	 1.12
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 T12T	 1.21
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 T1258T	 1.29
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 T1234T	 1.63
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 T3438T	 1.82
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 T3412T	 1.91
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 T3458T	 1.82
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 T34T	 1.44

Polypropylene

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/8”-27 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-T1814T	 1.23
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-T14T	 1.17
1/4”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-T1438T	 1.04
1/4”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-T1412T	 1.06
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/4” HB	 3-T3814T	 1.14
3/8”-18 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-T38T	 1.06
3/8”-18 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-T3812T	 1.14
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-T1238T	 1.12
1/2”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-T12T	 1.17
1/2”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-T1258T	 1.16
1/2”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-T1234T	 1.40
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/8” HB	 3-T3438T	 1.62
3/4”-14 NPT x 1/2” HB	 3-T3412T	 1.91
3/4”-14 NPT x 5/8” HB	 3-T3458T	 1.62
3/4”-14 NPT x 3/4” HB	 3-T34T	 2.03

WASHERS AND SCREEN

Filter Screen

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” OD Filter, 30/30 SS Mesh	 W160M	 1.20

Vinyl Washer

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” OD Washer, Vinyl	 W406V	 0.23

Push-In Tube Fittings

ADAPTER, Female NPTF  
(Tube OD x Thread)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/8”	 AFA0402	 4.64
1/4” x 1/4”	 AFA0404	 4.66
3/8” x 1/4”	 AFA0604	 5.84

ADAPTER, STEM  
(Stem OD x NPTF Thread)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5/32” x 1/4”	 ASA0104	 1.84
1/4” x 1/8”	 ASA0402	 1.84
1/4” x 1/4”	 ASA0404	 1.84
5/16” x 1/8”	 ASA0502	 1.84
5/16” x 1/4”	 ASA0504	 1.84
5/16” x 3/8”	 ASA0506	 2.24
3/8” x 1/4”	 ASA0604	 2.24
3/8” x 3/8”	 ASA0606	 2.49
1/2” x 3/8”	 ASA0706	 3.16
1/2” x 1/2”	 ASA0707	 3.75

CONNECTOR, ELBOW  
(Stem OD x Tube ID)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/4”	 ATEB0404	 2.78
1/4” x 5/16”	 ATEB0405	 2.88
5/16” x 1/4”	 ATEB0504	 3.00
5/16” x 5/16”	 ATEB0505	 3.04
3/8” x 1/4”	 ATEB0604	 3.29
3/8” x 5/16”	 ATEB0605	 3.41
3/8” x 3/8”	 ATEB0606	 5.05

CONNECTOR, MALE NPTF  
(Tube OD x Thread) 

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/8”	 AMC0402	 3.10
1/4” x 1/4”	 AMC0404	 3.40
1/4” x 3/8”	 AMC0406	 3.98
3/8” x 1/8”	 AMC0602	 4.42
3/8” x 1/8” (White Acetal)	 AMC0602-W	 3.43
3/8” x 1/4”	 AMC0604	 5.15
3/8” x 3/8”	 AMC0606	 5.52
3/8” x 1/2”	 AMC0607	 5.84
1/2” x 3/8”	 AMC0706	 6.34
1/2” x 1/2”	 AMC0707	 7.00
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CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT  
(Stem x Barb)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/4”	 ATBC0404	 2.70
3/8” x 3/8”	 ATBC0606	 3.49
1/2” x 1/2”	 ATBC0707	 3.83

CONNECTOR, UNION  
(Tube OD x Tube OD) 

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/4”	 AUC0404	 3.84
3/8” x 1/4”	 AUC0604	 5.27
3/8” x 3/8”	 AUC0606	 5.44
1/2” x 3/8”	 AUC0706	 6.38
1/2” x 1/2”	 AUC0707	 6.57

DIVIDER, TWO-WAY

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5/32” x 5/32”	 ATWD0101	 5.01
1/4” x 1/4”	 ATWD0404	 6.26
5/16” x 5/16”	 ATWD0505	 6.46
3/8” x 5/16”	 ATWD0605	 7.10
3/8” x 3/8”	 ATWD0606	 7.35
3/8” x 1/2”	 ATWD0607	 7.59
1/2” x 1/2”	 ATWD0707	 8.12

DIVIDER, THREE-WAY  
(Tube OD x Tube OD)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” decrease to x 1/4”	 ATHWD0604	 14.81
1/2” decrease to x 3/8”	 ATHWD0706	 16.97

ELBOW, MALE NPTF  
(Tube OD x Thread)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/8”	 AME0402	 3.89
1/4” x 1/8” (White Acetal)	 AME0402-W	 3.01
1/4” x 1/4”	 AME0404	 4.10
1/4” x 3/8”	 AME0406	 4.31
3/8” x 1/4”	 AME0604	 5.27
3/8” x 1/4” (White Acetal)	 AME0604-W	 5.47
3/8” x 3/8”	 AME0606	 5.71
1/2” x 3/8”	 AME0706	 6.47
1/2” x 1/2”	 AME0707	 7.19

ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL  
(Tube OD x Thread)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/8”	 AMES0402	 6.61
1/4” x 1/4”	 AMES0404	 6.66
3/8” x 1/4” (White Acetal)	 AMES0604-W	 7.10
3/8” x 3/8”	 AMES0606	 9.51
1/2” x 3/8”	 AMES0706	 10.47
1/2” x 1/2”	 AMES0707	 10.58

ELBOW, UNION  
(Tube OD x Tube OD)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/4”	 AEU0404	 4.54
3/8” x 1/4”	 AEU0604	 5.84
3/8” x 3/8”	 AEU0606	 5.98
1/2” x 3/8”	 AEU0706	 6.96
1/2” x 3/8” (White Acetal)	 AEU0706-W	 6.93
1/2” x 1/2”	 AEU0707	 7.41

ELBOW, UNION, STEM  
(Tube OD x Stem OD)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/16” x 3/16”	 ATEU0303	 3.77
3/16” x 3/8”	 ATEU0306	 3.77
1/4” x 1/4”	 ATEU0404	 3.84
1/4” x 3/8”	 ATEU0406	 4.48
5/16” x 5/16”	 ATEU0505	 4.64
5/16” x 3/8”	 ATEU0506	 5.04
3/8” x 3/8”	 ATEU0606	 5.19
3/8” x 1/2”	 ATEU0607	 5.97
1/2” x 1/2”	 ATEU0707	 6.14

PLUG (Stem OD)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5/32”	 APL01	 1.39
3/16”	 APL03	 1.39
1/4”	 APL04	 1.39
5/16”	 APL05	 1.59
3/8”	 APL06	 1.80
1/2”	 APL07	 1.96
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REDUCER  
(Tube OD x Stem OD)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5/32” x 1/4”	 ARD0104	 3.50
3/16” x 5/16”	 ARD0305	 3.45
3/16” x 3/8”	 ARD0306	 3.86
1/4” x 5/16”	 ARD0405	 3.55
1/4” x 3/8”	 ARD0406	 4.48
5/16” x 3/8”	 ARD0506	 4.87
5/16” x 1/2”	 ARD0507	 4.96
3/8” x 1/2”	 ARD0607	 6.21

TEE, MALE SWIVEL  
(Tube OD Run x MNPT Branch)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
5/32” x 1/8”	 AMTS0102	 7.40
5/32” x 1/4”	 AMTS0104	 7.47
3/16” x 1/8”	 AMTS0302	 7.83
1/4” x 1/8”	 AMTS0402	 8.60
1/4” x 1/4”	 AMTS0404	 8.66
5/16” x 1/8”	 AMTS0502	 9.42
5/16” x 1/4”	 AMTS0504	 9.48
5/16” x 3/8”	 AMTS0506	 9.65
3/8” x 1/4”	 AMTS0604	 10.61
3/8” x 3/8”	 AMTS0606	 10.84
1/2” x 3/8”	 AMTS0706	 11.40
1/2” x 1/2”	 AMTS0707	 11.53

TEE, UNION  
(OD Branch x OD Run)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” x 1/4”	 ATU040404	 5.31
3/8” x 1/4”	 ATU060604	 6.61
3/8” x 3/8”	 ATU060606	 6.66
1/2” x 3/8”	 ATU070706	 7.47
1/2” x 3/8” (White Acetal) 	 ATU070706-W	 7.46
1/2” x 1/2”	 ATU070707	 7.93

UNION, BULKHEAD  
(Tube OD x Tube OD w/Thread Size)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/16” x 3/16” w/M16xP1 Thread	 ABU0303	 5.13
1/4” x 1/4” w/M16xP1 Thread	 ABU0404	 6.25
1/4” x 3/8” w/M20xP1.5 Thread	 ABU0406	 6.78
5/16” x 5/16” w/M20xP1.5 Thread	 ABU0505	 7.17
3/8” x 1/4” w/M20xP1.5 Thread	 ABU0604	 7.47
3/8” x 3/8” w/M20xP1.5 Thread	 ABU0606	 8.10
1/2” x 1/2” w/M20xP1.5 Thread	 ABU0707	 9.39

Quick Coupling  
Connectors

ELBOW PLUG; 1/4” FLOW, 90°

ACETAL--40AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 40AC-PB4-04	 3.78
3/8” HB	 40AC-PB4-06	 3.78

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB 	 40ACV-PB4-04	 12.18
3/8” HB 	 40ACV-PB4-06	 12.18

ACETAL--50AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 50AC-PB4-04	 1.77
3/8” HB	 50AC-PB4-06	 1.77
3/8” PTF	 50AC-PB10-06	 9.56

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 50ACV-PB4-04	 10.89
3/8” HB	 50ACV-PB4-06	 10.95
3/8” PTF	 50ACV-PB10-06	 12.09

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” HB	 50GP-PE7-06	 1.69
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ELBOW SOCKET; 1/4”FLOW, 90°

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” HB	 50GP-S7-06	 3.42

IN-LINE PLUG; 1/4” FLOW

ACETAL--40AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 40AC-PB9-04	 5.84

1/4” HB	 40AC-PB2-04	 1.90

5/16” HB	 40AC-PB2-05	 1.90

3/8” HB	 40AC-PB2-06	 1.90

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 40ACV-PB9-04	 12.13

1/4” HB	 40ACV-PB2-04	 9.19

5/16” HB	 40ACV-PB2-05	 9.19

3/8” HB	 40ACV-PB2-06	 9.19

ACETAL--50AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 50AC-PB9-04	 6.46

1/4” HB	 50AC-PB2-04	 1.40

3/8” HB	 50AC-PB2-06	 1.40

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 50ACV-PB9-04	 11.21

1/4” HB	 50ACV-PB2-04	 8.34

5/16” HB	 50ACV-PB2-05	 8.34

3/8” HB	 50ACV-PB2-06	 8.34

CHROME PLATED BRASS

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 40CB-PB2-04	 11.04
5/16” HB	 40CB-PB2-05	 11.04
3/8” HB	 40CB-PB2-06	 11.04

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 40CBV-PB2-04	 23.70
5/16” HB	 40CBV-PB2-05	 24.67
3/8” HB	 40CBV-PB2-06	 23.70

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 50GP-PE5-04	 1.28
3/8” HB	 50GP-PE5-06	 1.28

IN-LINE PLUG; 1/2” FLOW

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” H.B.	 65GP-PE2-08	 7.98

IN-LINE SOCKET; 1/4” FLOW

ACETAL--40AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 40AC-S9-04	 13.23
1/4” HB	 40AC-S2-04	 7.68
5/16” HB	 40AC-S2-05	 7.80
3/8” HB	 40AC-S2-06	 7.68
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Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 40ACV-SB9-04	 15.42
1/4” HB	 40ACV-SB2-04	 9.51
5/16” HB	 40ACV-SB2-05	 9.51
3/8” HB	 40ACV-SB2-06	 9.51

ACETAL--50AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 50AC-S9-04-LB	 13.45
1/4” HB	 50AC-S2-04	 2.25
3/8” HB	 50AC-SB2-06	 2.21

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” PTF	 50ACV-SB9-04	 12.61
1/4” HB	 50ACV-SB2-04	 8.16
5/16” HB	 50ACV-SB2-05	 8.16
3/8” HB	 50ACV-SB2-06	 8.16

CHROME PLATED BRASS

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 40CB-S2-04	 36.00
5/16” HB	 40CB-S2-05	 37.20
3/8” HB	 40CB-S2-06	 36.31

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 40CBV-SB2-04	 38.14
5/16” HB	 40CBV-SB2-05	 39.89
3/8” HB	 40CBV-SB2-06	 38.14

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” HB	 50GP-S5-04	 2.25
3/8” HB	 50GP-S5-06	 2.25

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/8” HB	 50GPV-SE5-06	 8.85

IN-LINE SOCKET; 1/2 FLOW

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
3/4” HB	 65GP-S2-12	 14.69

MALE THREAD PLUG; 1/4” FLOW

ACETAL--40AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 40AC-PB1-04	 2.91
3/8” MNPT	 40AC-PB1-06	 1.90

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 40ACV-PB1-04	 9.32
3/8” MNPT	 40ACV-PB1-06	 9.32

ACETAL--50AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50AC-PB1-04	 1.40
3/8” MNPT	 50AC-PB1-06	 2.99

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50ACV-PB1-04	 8.60
3/8” MNPT	 50ACV-PB1-06	 8.65

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50GP-PE1-04	 1.28
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MALE THREAD PLUG; 1/2” FLOW

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” MNPT	 65GP-PF1-08	 8.96

MALE THREAD SOCKET; 1/4” FLOW

ACETAL--40AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 40AC-S1-04	 8.60
3/8” MNPT	 40AC-S1-06	 8.60

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 40ACV-SB1-04	 9.75
3/8” MNPT	 40ACV-SB1-06	 9.75

ACETAL--50AC SERIES

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50AC-S1-04	 4.15

Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50ACV-SB1-04	 6.83

GLASS-FILLED POLYPROPYLENE

Non-Valved

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/4” MNPT	 50GP-S1-04	 3.65

Sealant

BVI-6TM THREAD SEAL

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1 Pint Non-Sag Sealant/Adhesive	 BVI-6	 43.10
1/2 Pint Non-Sag Sealant/Adhesive	 BVI-6-8	 28.22
1/2 Pint Sealant Thinner	 BVI-6-8T	 27.95
1/2” x 520” Telfon Tape	 BVI-TT	 1.89

Gauges

MODEL 20, DUAL SCALE,  
STEEL CASE--BLACK PAINT

BOTTOM MOUNT MODELS

1.5” Face Size, 1/8” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 0120DSB30	 13.22
0-60 PSI	 0120DSB60	 13.22
0-100 PSI	 0120DSB100	 13.22
0-160 PSI	 0120DSB300	 13.22
0-300 PSI	 0120DSB160	 13.22

2” Face Size, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 1120DSB30	 14.35
0-60 PSI	 1120DSB60	 14.35
0-100 PSI	 1120DSB100	 14.35
0-150 PSI	 1120DSB150	 14.35
0-300 PSI	 1120DSB300	 14.35

2.5” Face Size, 1/4” MNPT -- Vacuum

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2.5”, 0-30” VAC	 2120DSBVAC	 17.85

BACK MOUNT MODELS

1.5” Face Size, 1/8” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 0220DSB30	 13.22
0-60 PSI	 0220DSB60	 13.22
0-100 PSI	 0220DSB100	 13.22
0-160 PSI	 0220DSB160	 13.22
0-300 PSI	 0220DSB300	 13.22
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2” Face Size, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
2”, 0-30 PSI - P/N 1220DSB30	 1220DSB30	 14.35
2”, 0-60 PSI - P/N 1220DSB60	 1220DSB60	 14.35
2”, 0-100 PSI - P/N 1220DSB100	 1220DSB100	 14.35
2”, 0-150 PSI - P/N 1220DSB150	 1220DSB150	 14.35
2”, 0-300 PSI - P/N 1220DSB300	 1220DSB300	 14.35

2.5” Face Size, 1/4” MNPT -- Vacuum

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30” VAC	 2220DSBVAC	 17.85

MODEL 24, SINGLE SCALE, ABS CASE:  
2” AND 2.5”; BK PAINTED STEEL: 4”

2” Face Size, Bottom Mount,  
1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 1124DAB30	 13.45
0-60 PSI	 1124DAB60	 13.45
0-100 PSI	 1124DAB100	 13.45
0-160 PSI	 1124DAB160	 13.45
0-200 PSI	 1124DAB200	 13.45
0-300 PSI	 1124DAB300	 13.45

2.5” Face Size, Bottom Mount, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 2124DAB30	 16.77
0-60 PSI	 2124DAB60	 16.77
0-100 PSI	 2124DAB100	 16.77
0-160 PSI	 2124DAB160	 16.77
0-200 PSI	 2124DAB200	 16.77
0-300 PSI	 2124DAB300	 16.77
0-1000 PSI	 2124DAB1000	 16.77

4” Face Size, Bottom Mount, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-30 PSI	 4124DSB30	 34.87
0-60 PSI	 4124DSB60	 34.87
0-100 PSI	 4124DSB100	 34.87
0-160 PSI	 4124DSB160	 34.87
0-200 PSI	 4124DSB200	 34.87
0-300 PSI	 4124DSB300	 34.87
0-600 PSI	 4124DSB600	 34.87
0-1000 PSI	 4124DSB1000	 34.87

MODEL 41, SINGLE SCALE,  
STAINLESS STEEL CASE

2.5” Face Size, Bottom Mount,  
1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-15 PSI	 2141GXB15	 38.92
0-30 PSI	 2141GXB30	 38.92
0-60 PSI	 2141GXB60	 38.92
0-100 PSI	 2141GXB100	 38.92
0-160 PSI	 2141GXB160	 38.92
0-200 PSI	 2141GXB200	 38.92
0-300 PSI	 2141GXB300	 38.92
0-400 PSI	 2141GXB400	 38.92
0-600 PSI	 2141GXB600	 38.92
0-1000 PSI	 2141GXB1000	 38.92
0-1500 PSI	 2141GXB1500	 38.92
0-2000 PSI	 2141GXB2000	 38.92
0-3000 PSI	 2141GXB3000	 38.92
0-4000 PSI	 2141GXB4000	 38.92
0-5000 PSI	 2141GXB5000	 38.92

4” Face Size, Bottom Mount, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-160 PSI 	 4141GXB160	 86.82

2.5” Face Size, Back Mount, 1/4” MNPT

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-15 PSI	 2241GXB15	 38.92
0-30 PSI	 2241GXB30	 38.92
0-60 PSI	 2241GXB60	 38.92
0-100 PSI	 2241GXB100	 38.92
0-160 PSI	 2241GXB160	 38.92
0-200 PSI	 2241GXB200	 38.92
0-300 PSI	 2241GXB300	 38.92
0-400 PSI	 2241GXB400	 38.92
0-600 PSI	 2241GXB600	 38.92
0-1000 PSI	 2241GXB1000	 38.92
0-1500 PSI	 2241GXB1500	 38.92
0-2000 PSI	 2241GXB2000	 38.92
0-3000 PSI	 2241GXB3000	 38.92
0-4000 PSI	 2241GXB4000	 38.92
0-5000 PSI	 2241GXB5000	 38.92

NOTES:
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MODEL 80 AMMONIA GAUGES

2.5” Face Size,  
1/4” Bottom Mount

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-60 PSI	 2180DSX60	 30.98
0-160 PSI	 2180DSX160	 30.98
0-400 PSI	 2180DSX400	 30.98

4” Face Size, 1/4” Bottom Mount

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
0-60 PSI	 4180DSX60	 60.97
0-160 PSI	 4180DSX160	 60.97
0-400 PSI	 4180DSX400	 60.97

BALL VALVE  
REPLACEMENT PARTS

BALL VALVE REPAIR KITS

Description/POLYTEF Seats	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” FP, 3/4” FP, 1” SP	 4289A-20	 18.68
1-1/4” FP, 1-1/2” FP, 2” SP	 4289C-20	 36.79
2” FP	 4289E-20	 41.17
2-1/2” FP, 3” SP	 4289D-20	 69.19

Description/TEFLON Seats	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1” FP	 4289Y-00	 30.78
1-1/2” FP, 2” SP	 2289C-00	 36.79
2” FP Compact	 3289N-00	 44.83
2” FP	 2289N-00	 44.83
3” FP	 4289Z-00	 106.03
4” FP	 7289A-00	 167.96

BALL VALVES, 1/2”, 3/4” FULL PORT AND  
1” STD PORT W/POLYTEF Seats

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4B100-00	 5.52
Bearing, Upper/Lower	 4B300-20	 2.24
Body	 4B200-00	 7.97
Bolt CAD, Body	 4H000-00	 0.57
Bolt SS, Handle 8/32” x 1/2”	 4H030-00	 0.29
Bolt, Body SS	 4H004-00	 0.63
End Cap, 1/2” Ball Valve	 4E100-00	 10.60
End Cap, 3/4” Ball Valve	 4E101-00	 10.49
End Cap, 1” Ball Valve	 4E102-00	 10.34
Handle, Red	 4L100-00	 2.96
Handle, Yellow	 4L100-10	 2.96
Handle, Green	 4L100-20	 2.96
Handle, Blue	 4L100-30	 2.96
Lockwasher, CAD	 4H014-00	 0.18
Nut, 1/4” Hex, CAD	 4H026-00	 0.37
O-Ring, Shaft	 4S200-00	 1.17
Seat	 4S100-20	 4.57
Shaft	 4S300-00	 2.96

BALL VALVES, 1” FULL PORT,  
W/ TEFLON SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4H389-00	 11.75
Body	 4H384-00	 13.54
Body Bolt, Lockwasher & Nut	 4H422-00	 5.65
Bolt, Handle, SS	 4H347-00	 0.64
End Cap 1” FP Female Thread   
   w/Teflon Seat	 4H372-00	 17.64
Flange End Cap 1” FP female  
   Thread w/Teflon Seat	 4E62929	 12.90
Handle, Red	 4H722-00	 5.33
Handle, Yellow	 4H722-10	 5.33
Bolt, Handle, SS	 4H347-00	 0.64
O-Ring, Body	 4H379-00	 3.53
Shaft w/Viton O-Ring	 4H446-00	 4.81

BALL VALVES, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” FULL PORT  
AND 2” STD PORT, w/POLYTEF seats

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4B101-00	 10.69
Bearing, Lower	 4B301-20	 2.24
Bearing, Upper	 4H013-20	 1.14
Body	 4B201-00	 11.53
Bolt, Body	 4H001-00	 1.04
Bolt, Handle	 4H010-00	 0.56
End Cap, 1-1/4” FP FPT	 4E122-00	 12.28

NOTES:
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End Cap, 1-1/2” FP Female Thread	 4E103-00	 11.90
End Cap, 2” SP Female Thread	 4E104-00	 11.49
Handle, Red	 4L101-00	 6.94
Handle, Yellow	 4L101-10	 6.94
Handle, Green	 4L101-20	 6.94
O-Ring	 4H038-00	 2.50
Seat	 4S101-20	 13.87
Shaft	 4S301-00	 6.99
Washer, Handle	 4H016-00F	 0.29

Ball Valves, 1-1/2” FULL PORT AND  
2” STD PORT, w/TEFLON SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball, Self-Aligning; Ball Valve  
   2012E-00	 4B61390	 14.69
Body; Ball Valve 2012E	 4B61385	 11.58
Bolt, Lockwasher & Nut, SS;  
   Ball Valve 2012E-00	 4H61423	 7.65
Bolt and Washer, Handle SS	 4H61360	 7.13
End Cap, FP 1-1/2” Female  
   Thread w/Teflon Seat	 4E62057	 18.31
End Cap, FTP 2” Female  
   Thread w/Teflon Seat, 2012E-00	 4E62059	 18.02
Handle, Medium - Red	 4L64084	 6.70
Handle, Yellow	 4L61785	 6.70
0-Ring, Body, EPDM; Ball Valve  
   2012E-00	 4H61380	 2.67
Seat, Teflon; Ball Valve 2012E-00	 4S62075	 5.24

COMPACT BALL VALVE, 2”

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4B62312	 17.56
Body	 4B62315	 13.18
Stem Cap Screw & Flat Washer	 4H61350	 1.29
Bolt, Washer & Nut Body SS	 4H61424	 8.37
End Cap, 2” FP Female Thread  
   w/Teflon Seat	 4E62316	 20.21
End Cap, 2” FP Male Thread  
   w/Teflon Seat	 4E62317	 20.21
Male Coupler End Flange  
   w/Teflon Seat	 4E62318	 32.47
End Cap, 2” Flange x Female  
   Thread w/Teflon Seat	 4E62930	 20.21
Handle, Yellow	 4L61785	 6.70
EPDM O-Ring Seal	 4H62319	 5.06
Bolt and Washer, Handle SS	 4H61360	 7.13
Seat, Teflon	 4S62074	 7.13

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
BALL VALVES, 2” FULL PORT,  

w/POLYTEF SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball, 2”	 4B103-00	 13.96
Body	 4B203-00	 15.60
Bearing, Upper/Lower	 4B302-20	 2.24
Bolt, Body SS	 4H003-00	 2.10
Bolt, Handle 3/8” x 1/2” SS	 4H029-00	 0.69
End Cap, 2” FP w/ Female Thread	 4E112-00	 16.62
Bolt & Washer, Handle SS	 4H349-10	 1.71
Handle, Red	 4L102-00	 10.89
Handle, Yellow	 4L102-10	 10.89
Handle, Green	 4L102-20	 10.89
Lockwasher 3/8” Cad	 4H017-00	 0.29
Nut, 3/8”, CAD	 4H024-00	 0.29
O-Ring, Shaft	 4H039-00	 3.77
Seat, 2” FP Ball Valve 4011N-20	 4S103-20	 16.62
Shaft, 2” FP Ball Valve 4011N-00	 4S303-00	 10.43
Washer, Handle SS	 4H011-00	 0.45

BALL VALVES,  
2” FACTORY ASSEMBLED

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
End Cap, 2” FP, Male Thread	 4E127-00	 19.11
End Cap, 2” FP, Male Adapter	 4E128-00	 19.11

BALL VALVES, 2” FULL PORT, 
w/TEFLON SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4B61391	 17.80
Body	 4B61386	 20.50
Bolt & Washer, Handle SS	 4H61351	 3.89
Bolt, Washer & Nut Body SS	 4H61424	 8.37
End Cap, FP Female Thread,  
   w/ Teflon Seat	 4E62060	 24.94
Handle, Red	 4L102-00	 10.89
Handle, Yellow	 4L102-10	 10.89
O-Ring, Shaft - EPDM;  
   Ball Valve 2012N-00	 4H61447	 3.47
O-Ring, Body - EPDM;  
   Ball Valve 2012N-00	 4H61381	 5.18
Seat, Teflon	 4S62074	 7.13
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BALL VALVES, 2-1/2” FULL PORT AND  
3” STD PORT, w/POLYTEF SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball, 2” FP Ball Valve 4011N-20	 4B103-00	 13.96
Bearing, Upper/Lower	 4B302-20	 2.24
Body	 4B202-00	 33.14
Bolt, Body 3/8” x 5” Cad	 4H009-00	 2.96
Bolt, Body SS	 4H003-00	 2.10
Bolt, Handle - 3/8” x 1/2” SS	 4H029-00	 0.69
End Cap, 2-1/2” FP Female Thread	 4E123-00	 45.16
End Cap, 3” SP Female Thread	 4E105-00	 44.32
Handle, Red	 4L102-00	 10.89
Handle, Yellow	 4L102-10	 10.89
Handle, Green	 4L102-20	 10.89
Lockwasher, Internal	 4H019-00	 0.29
Nut, 3/8” x 7/32” Cad	 4H027-00	 0.29
Bolt, Body SS	 4H003-00	 2.10
O-Ring, Shaft	 4H039-00	 3.77
Seat	 4S102-20	 16.62
Shaft	 4S302-00	 10.43
Washer, Handle SS	 4H011-00	 0.45

BALL VALVES, 3 FULL PORT,  
w/TEFLON SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4H392-00	 46.93
Body	 4H387-00	 45.08
Body Bolt. Lockwasher & Nut	 4H367-00	 12.95
End Cap, Teflon Seat & O-Ring	 4H443-00	 70.34
Handle, Red	 4L102-00	 10.89
Handle, Yellow	 4L102-10	 10.89
Bolt & Washer, Handle SS	 4H61351	 3.89
O-Ring, Body; 3” FP Ball Valve	 4H382-00	 8.20
O-Ring, Shaft - EPDM	 4H61447	 3.47
Shaft w/Viton O-Ring	 4H358-00	 14.08

BALL VALVES, 4” FULL PORT,  
w/TEFLON SEATS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Ball	 4H824-00	 66.05
Body	 4H823-00	 98.22
Body Bolt, Lockwasher & Nut, SS	 4H819-00	 19.99
Bolt & Washer, Handle SS	 4H349-10	 1.71
End Cap, FP Female Thread,  
   w/ Teflon Seat	 4H820-00	 91.69
Handle, Yellow	 4H838-00	 13.59
O-Ring, Body	 4H822-00	 17.00
O-Ring, Shaft, for Shaft, Viton	 4H817-00	 3.58
Shaft w/Viton O-Ring	 4H818-00	 10.70
Seat, Teflon	 4H821-00	 33.85

Ratchet Replacement Parts

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Anchor	 4H036-00	 3.77
Body	 4B204-00	 13.04
Bolt, Handle; Cad w/NyPatch	 4H031-00	 1.37
Handle	 4L104-00	 109.10
Indicator	 4H050-00	 12.70
Pin, Body	 4H033-00	 0.63
Pin, Handle	 4H034-00	 6.71
Ratchet	 4H040-00	 44.60
Spacer	 4H037-00	 10.63
Spring, 1/2”	 4H041-00	 3.11
Spring, 3”	 4H042-00	 6.52
Washer	 4H012-00	 2.05

LOCKING HASP KITS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 1-1/4”,  
   1-1/2”, FP & 2” SP	 4020A-00	 33.42
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 2” FP	 4020B-00	 33.42
Locking Hasp Kit, Fits 2-1/2”,  
   FP & 3” SP	 4020C-00	 33.42

POLY NOZZLE FOR 1-1/2” FULL PORT  
AND 2” STD PORT BALL VALVES

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
End Cap Nozzle	 4E109-00	 42.32
Handle, Nozzle Valve Green	 4L103-00	 10.54
Pin, 3/16” x 1/2” SS	 4H035-00	 0.64
Spout, 1-1/2”	 4S400-00	 6.99

POLY NOZZLE FOR  
2” FULL PORT BALL VALVE

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
End Cap Nozzle	 4E113-00	 51.59
Spout, 2”	 4S401-00	 8.66

ANSI FLANGE VALVE  
REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
ANSI 4-bolt Flange End Cap,  
   Fits 2-1/2” and 3” Valve	 4E110-00	 76.90
Handle, Metal, for ANSI Flange Valve	 4L105-00	 47.88
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SINGLE UNION BALL VALVE  
REPLACEMENT HANDLES (BLUE)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” FP	 4L60444	 3.13
3/4” FP	 4L60445	 3.95
3/4” FP Multi-Port	 4L61735	 3.95
1” FP	 4L60446	 5.46
1-1/4” FP	 4L60447	 5.80
1-1/2” FP	 4L60448	 6.80
2” SP	 4L60449	 10.20
2” SP Multi-Port	 4L61736	 10.20
3” FP	 4L60450	 25.66

SINGLE UNION BALL REPAIR KITS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” FP	 SU89-050	 4.30
3/4” FP	 SU89-075	 5.62
3/4” FP Multi-Port	 SU89-075-M	 12.84
1” FP	 SU89-100	 7.14
1-1/4” FP	 SU89-125	 8.19
1-1/2” FP	 SU89-150	 11.24
2” SP	 SU89-200	 14.29
2” SP Multi-Port	 SU89-200	 14.29
3” FP	 SU89-300	 29.57

SINGLE UNION BALL REPAIR KITS  
w/VITON O-RINGS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” FP	 4H60437	 6.52
3/4” FP	 4H60438	 9.19
1” FP	 4H60439	 11.09
1-1/4” FP	 4H60440	 12.45
1-1/2” FP	 4H60441	 14.24
2” SP	 4H60442	 20.38
3” FP	 4H60443	 57.42

CAM COUPLER  
REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Hairpin--1/2”, 3/4” PVDF Couplers	 25020	 0.50

Hairpin--1/2”, 3/4”, 1” Couplers	 25050	 0.51

Hairpin--1-1/4”, 1-1/2”,  

   2” Couplers	 25550	 0.53

Handles, Small Plastic 	 24030	 2.33

Handles, Medium Plastic 	 24230	 3.08

Handles, Large Plastic 	 24730	 4.16

Handles-4”, three-handle style	 61596	 10.89

Handles, Small SS 	 24030SS	 3.40

Handles, Medium SS 	 24230SS	 4.16

Handles, Large SS 	 24730SS	 7.57

Latch, Medium Handles	 200LNB	 1.33

Latch--2” Heavy Duty  

   Coupler Handle	 200LNB-HD	 1.35

Latch--Large Handles	 300LNB	 1.41

Pin, Cam Lever--1/2”,  

   3/4” Couplers	 24050	 0.85

Pin, Cam Lever-- 

   1” Med Duty Couplers	 24000	 0.89

Pin, Cam Lever-- 

   1” Heavy Duty Couplers	 24250	 0.91

Pin, Cam Lever-- 

   1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Couplers	 24450	 1.21

Pin, Cam Lever--2” Couplers	 24550	 1.28

Pin, Cam Lever--3”, 4” Couplers	 24750	 1.94

Rings--Small Handles	 24140	 0.43

Rings--Medium Handles	 24540	 0.43

Rings--Large Handles	 24740	 0.53

STRAINERS

T-LINE STRAINER  
REPLACEMENT PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G537-00	 1.98

Screen /20 Mesh	 4S512-20	 8.88

Screen /40 Mesh	 4S512-40	 8.88

Screen /80 Mesh	 4S512-80	 8.88

1/2” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST050-NS	 18.96

3/4” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST075-NS	 18.96

1” LST Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LST100-NS	 18.96

NOTES:



46

STANDARD STRAINER (LSY SERIES)  
REPLACEMENT PARTS

SCREENS/GASKETS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” - 3/4” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G452-00	 1.35
1” - 1-1/4” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G750-00	 1.56
1-1/2” - 2” Gasket (O-Ring)	 4G561-00	 1.82
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S509-20	 15.30
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-20-P	 20.96
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S509-40	 18.70
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-50-P	 20.96
1/2” - 3/4” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S509-80	 20.22
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 80 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-80-P	 24.95
1/2” & 3/4” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S509-100-P	 24.95
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-50-P	 29.68
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-100-P	 29.68
1-1/2” & 2” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-20-P	 32.28
1-1/2” & 2” LSY 50 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-50-P	 42.94
1-1/2” & 2” LSY 100 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S511-100-P	 42.94
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S510-20	 20.22
1” & 1-1/4” LSY 20 mesh strainer  
   screen in plastic cage	 4S510-20-P	 29.68
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S510-40	 20.22
1” - 1-1/4” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S510-80	 21.11
1-1/2” - 2”Screen /12 Mesh	 4S511-12	 38.24
1-1/2” - 2”Screen /12 Mesh, 316SS	 4S511-12-316	 41.37
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /20 Mesh	 4S511-20	 34.80
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /40 Mesh	 4S511-40	 38.37
1-1/2” - 2” Screen /80 Mesh	 4S511-80	 41.16

BODY/CAPS  
(LSY SERIES)

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
1/2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY050-NS	 23.44
3/4” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY075-NS	 23.44
1” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY100-NS	 28.34
1-1/4” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY125-NS	 28.34
1-1/2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY150-NS	 49.81
2” LSY Body/Cap w/o Screen	 LSY200-NS	 49.81
1-1/2” - 2” Cap w/ Plug & O-ring	 4E61567	 20.31

HEAVY DUTY, HIGH CAPACITY  
Y-STRAINER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-1/2”, 2” STRAINER SCREENS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen, 5” w/14 Mesh	 4S501	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/20 Mesh	 4S505	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/40 Mesh	 4S502	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/80 Mesh	 4S503	 51.23
Screen, 5” w/100 Mesh	 4S504	 51.23

1-1/2”, 2” STRAINER PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Body, Heavy Duty Line Strainer	 4B211-00	 54.27
Cap, Strainer Body	 4E126-00	 28.86
Foam Gasket, Cap	 4H055-FG	 4.26
O-Ring, Large	 4H051-00	 6.38
Reducer Bushing, 1-1/2” x 2”	 70869	 5.64

3” STRAINER SCREENS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen, 9-1/2” w/6 Mesh	 4S513-6	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/12 Mesh	 4S513-12	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/20 Mesh	 4S513-20	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/40 Mesh	 4S513-40	 128.12
Screen, 9-1/2” w/80 Mesh	 4S513-80	 128.12

3” STRAINER PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Body/Cap w/o Screen	 300A-NS	 339.82
Cap, 300A Strainer	 4H843	 100.52
O-Ring, Cap Plug	 4H840	 0.71
O-Ring, Cap	 4H100-636	 5.66
Plug, 1/2” NPT	 70884	 2.88
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NOTES:QUICK CLEAN, HIGH CAPACITY  
Y-STRAINER REPLACEMENT PARTS

2” STRAINER SCREENS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen--8” w/6 Mesh	 4S508-6	 77.64
Screen--8” w/14 Mesh	 4S508-14	 77.64
Screen--8” w/30 Mesh	 4S508-30	 77.64
Screen--8” w/40 Mesh	 4S508-40	 77.64
Screen--8” w//80 Mesh	 4S508-80	 77.64

2” STRAINER PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Body, Heavy Duty Line Strainer	 4B211-00	 54.27
Adaptor	 300A-ADP	 28.85
Dust Cap, 3”	 300-DC	 35.78
O-Ring, Cap	 4H100-236	 2.11

3” STRAINER SCREENS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Screen - 1/16 Perf	 4S514-062	 143.42
Screen - 1/8 Perf	 4S514-125	 143.42

3” STRAINER PARTS

Description	 Mfg. Part No.   	 List Price
Adapter, 4”	 400-F-N-ADC	 43.20
Cap - ADC Strainer, Modified	 4H842	 127.44
Dust Cap, 4”	 400-DC	 70.79
400A-ADP Mounting Screw	 4H412-10	 0.42
Internal Screen Adapter	 400A-ADP	 3.84
O-Ring, 3”, Cap Adapter Fitting	 4H839	 2.56
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